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Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi’s Hot Streak Continues

By Tanya Randall

Two-time world champion Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi continues to
hold the No. 1 spot in the WPRA World Standings after an $18,634
weekend that included a $10,389 victory at the Dodge City Round-
up in Kansas and a $5,073 win at the Douglas Co. Fair & Rodeo in
Castle Rock, Colorado.

The 16-time NFR qualifier also placed third at Kansas Biggest
Rodeo in Phillipsburg for $2,417. She even managed to pick up
$755 aboard her 4-year-old futurity horse Chiti Chiti Bang Bang in
Steamboat Springs, Colorado, where she had gone because her and
husband Garrett’s daughter Tinley wasn’t going to miss out on run-
ning in the pee wee race during the performance.

“It’s really important that we get to Steamboat every weekend for
Tinley to get to run,” laughed Tonozzi. “We did it as a family and it
was fun.”

While she bred and raised the futurity horse, a mare by Tres Seis
out of KissKiss BangBang, by Dash Ta Fame, Tonozzi got her big
wins on the two powerful sorrels—TJets Top Gun (“Bennie”), owned
and bred by Busby Quarter Horses and SR Industry Titan, owned
by Nick and Tom Wylie.

Bennie got the win at Dodge, while Titan won Castle Rock and
placed at Phillipsburg, She said the two horses are complete oppo-
sites.

2023 WORLD STANDINGS

*Standings as of 8/7/23 - courtesy of www.wpra.com
Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi $188,921 11 Paige Jones $81,772
Jordon Briggs $141,354 12 Summer Kosel $77,407
Kassie Mowry $129,995 13 Wenda Johnson $76,782
Lisa Lockhart $115,147 14 Sara Winkelman $75,410
Hailey Kinsel $98,240 15 Kelly Allen $73,850
$92,389 16 Sissy Winn $73,436
$91,578 17 Dona Kay Rule $65,807
$91,179 18 Jackie Ganter $63,568
$89,617 19 Stevi Hillman $62,168
$89,505 20 Shelley Morgan $58,201

Emily Beisel
Taycie Matthews
Jessica Routier
Sue Smith

0 llyssa Riley

“Neither one is anything alike,” said Tonozzi. “Their styles are
completely different. I work them completely different, nothing the
same, but they both are winners, and they try super hard.”

Titan is not very big, about 15 hands, and Bennie is a monster
and might be 16.2.

“Bennie is really smooth, and he makes your job really easy,” she
said. “Titan has been a little more difficult to ride because he will hit
on his front end, and he will fade to the first barrel. That’s been my
biggest learning curve on him. I’'ve learned that when he does hit on
his front end if you just stay hooked and ride it out, you’ll be fine.
He did that at Castle Rock.

Titan can get short, but he can be super free at the same time.
I’ve run him off at the third barrel a couple of times and then, I’ve
hit the third barrel. He can be a little tricky right there, but that’s
just me figuring him out.

Where Bennie is super round and has this perfect body position
around the barrel, Titan will stick a leg and come back so dang hard.

DODGE CITY PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS

Jets Top Gun & Brittany Tonozzi

Doc 0’Lena
Lenas Sugar Daddy
Bit Of Sugar
Blazin Jetolena

Jet Of Honor
51102

Blazing Duchess
B

Blazin Jennie Jet

Jets Top Gun

2015 Sorrel Gelding

First Down Dash
s1 105

Sudden Fame
5198

Dash For Perks
5193

Fols Debbie
5196

CASTLE ROCK PRO RODEO CHAMPION
SR Industry Titan & Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi

Flit Bar

Dash Ta Fame
si113

GL Famous First Lady

Lady Perks

Rider: Brittany Tonozzi; Owner/Breeder: Busby Quarter Horses

Fire Water Flit
5186

Firewaterontherocks

Rock N Roll Rona
5186

SR Industry Titan

2013 Sorrel Stallion

Slash J Harletta

Ronas Ryon
51105

Navas Bolder Girl
s1 104

Six Fols
5190

Lady Bugs Martha
5|89y g

Marthas Six Moons
5199
Mulberry Canyon Moon

Osage Streaker
De Streaker i

Go Stuff Too
5188

Rider: Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi; Owner: Nick/Tom Wylie; Breeder: Matt & Bendi Dunn

He’s actually rocked my head back a couple of times.”

She said that her great horse Sixth Vision (“Stitch”) taught her
how to ride a horse that bounced on their front end.

“Stitch taught me how to ride Titan better,” she said. “Stitch
would do that bounce and I would have to hang tight and let him
come around. It’s weird because Titan will do that on the first bat-

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 3
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 2

rel, but on the other two, he’s as smooth as can be.”

Bennie has no comparison.

“I’ve never ridden a horse like Bennie before,” she said. “I don’t
know if anybody has. He’s a very special individual.”

Ironically, Titan, a 10-year-old stallion by NFR sire Firewateron-
therocks out of multiple NFR qualifier and producer Mulberry
Canyon Moon, by Marthas Six Moons, is the more personable of
the two. Bennie, an 8-year-old gelding, by NFR sire and qualifier
Blazin Jetolena, out of GL Famous First Lady, a full sister to NFR
qualifier Famous Ladies Man, takes a little warming up first.

“Tinley calls Bennie ‘Mr Sassy Pants,”” Tonozzi laughed. “When

Dodge City Roundup Rodeo // Aug. 2-6, 2023, Dodge City, KS
Average on three runs:

you go up to him, he’ll pin his ears and you’re like ‘Is he going to
bite me?’ Then you go rubbing on him and he’s fine. He’s just not
a very personable horse. Titan loves to be petted on, loved on and
rubbed on. He’s so personable. It’s so funny; they’re best friends,
and they love each other.”

** With Tonozzi’s win at Salt Lake 2 weeks ago, she became the 3rd
woman to cross the $3 Million mark in WPRA Rodeo earnings. She
joined Sherry Cervi and Lisa Lockhart (who crossed that mark last
fall) in that elite group.

1 JetsTop Gun 15s.4. Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Bushy QH 51.32 $4,193
2 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 51.62 $3,594
3 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 51.65 $2,995
4 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 51.75 $2,595
5 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 52.07 $1,997
6 FairwayTa Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 5215 $1,597
7 Heza Mind Bender 07sor.g.  Mighty Mind Bender-Talents Race, Racer Glass Sydney Graham Danny Kirby 52.64 $1,198
8 Michelle Darling, 52.79, $799; 9 Andrea Busby, 52.92, $599; 10 Britta Strain, 54.11, $399
First round:

1 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.25 $2,795
2 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 17.38 $2,396
3 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 17.42 $1,996
4 JetsTop Gun 15s.4. Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Bushy QH 17.48 $1,730
5 Famous LadiesMan  15b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Lady Perks, Dash For Perks Kassie Mowry Michael Boone 17.52 $1,331
6 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 17.54 $1,065
7 Josey Groves, 17.60, $799; 8 Andrea Bushy, 17.65, $466; 8 Britta Strain, 17.65, $466; 10 Chelsie Shoop, 17.67, $266

Second round:

1 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 16.85 $2,795
2 JetsTop Gun 15s. 4. Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Busby QH 17.03 $2,3%
3 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.09 $1,996
4 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 17.13 $1,730
5 DM High Roller 17 p.stud  French Streaktovegas-Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks  LaTricia Duke 17.25 $1,331
6 Famous Lil Jet 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs  17.29 $1,065
7 Hailey Kinsel, 17.34, $665; 7 Tracy Nowlin, 17.34, $665; 9 Britta Strain, 17.36, $399; 10 Michelle Darling, 17.41, $266

Finals:

1 JetsTop Gun 15s.q. Blazin Jetolena-GL Famous First Lady, Dash Ta Fame Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Bushy QH 16.81 $2,070

2 Jordon Briggs, 17.04, $1,553; 3 Hailey Kinsel, 17.19, $1,035; 4 Jessica Routier, 17.28, $51
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> Royal Crown Race, Rock Springs, WY — Aug 9-13
- View on www.XFactorBarrelRacing.com or www.RoyalCrownRace.com

» Farm-City Pro Rodeo, Hermiston, OR — Aug 9-12 - View on Cowboy Channel or App
Lea County PRCA Rodeo, Lovington, NM — Aug 9-12 - View on Cowboy Channel or App )
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SWEETWATER EVENT CENTER
ROCK SPRINGS, WYOMING

2006 AGHA STALLION HORSE SALE
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LOT #26
SELLING WITH

SLOTS!

MUST BE
| PRE-APPROVED | ..
L SPECIAL TERMS APPLY [l

CALL FOR DETAILS
LINDSEY O’KEEFFE
307-401-2555
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MARK YOUR CALENDARS!

7 P

HORSE SALE

3320 Yellowstone Road - Rocksprings, WY
Dinner & Preview: August 10, 2023 @ 6:30 pm

Sale: AUGUST 11, 2023 @ 6 pm

For more information- Lindsey O’Keeffe- 307-401-2555
WWW.Ti oyalcr ownrace.com
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ROCK SPRINGS, WY

$1,297,500

TOTAL ADDED MINIMUM MONEY

Barrel Racing

$600,000 Royal Crown Futurity
$150,000 Royal Crown Derby C
$10,000 South Valley Equine Futurity
$5,000 South Valley Equine Derby

$50,000 Royal Crown Open
$25,000 Open @f AP
$10,000 Youth /

$15,000 Royal Crown Youth
$5,000 Senior

$10,000 Royal Crown Senior
$5,000 Slot Race

$32,500 Breeders Challenge

$50,000 Future Fortunes

EQUINETY. T VKA $10,000 Tgp Shelf Bree.ders
5 $10,000 Diamond Classic

HELPING HORSES WORLOWIDE

Breakaway

$15,000 6 & Under
$10,000 4 & Under
$10,000 All Ages

Calf Roping

$15,000 6 & Under
$10,000 4 & Under
$10,000 All Ages

Team Roping

$100,000 ¢ & Under
$50,000 4 & Under
$40,000 |ntermediate
$20,000 All Ages
$10,000 Limited
$15,000 Semi Pro
$5,000 4 Year Old Intermediate Incentive

ROYALCROWNRACE.COM
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Stevi Hillman & Cuatro Fame Take
Strathmore Stampede, Win $6,3890

By Tanya Randall

National Finals Rodeo veteran Stevi Hillman and her 16-year-old
war horse Cuatro Fame (“Truck”) topped the $20,000-added one-
run Strathmore Stampede in Alberta, Canada, by neatly 3/10ths of
a second to win $6,890.

Hillman, from Granbury, Texas, currently sits No. 19 in the
WPRA Wortld Standings with $62,168—Strathmore, which ran from
August 4-7, wasn’t included in that total.

“To win Strathmore is pretty special,” said Hillman, who won
the Raymond, Alberta, rodeo with Truck earlier this summer. “He
loves Canada and we do too. It was a complete God thing. I give all
the Glory to God for that run. We hit a barrel at Idaho Falls, and
walking back, on the grass, we saw a verse on a piece of paper. It
was neat the next day to go win Strathmore. It was really cool God
letting us know everything is OK.”

Hillman said she put “all her eggs in one basket” choosing to go
Strathmore over her traditional Kansas run that includes Dodge
City and Phillipsburg,

“It wasn’t quite last minute, but we decided we were going the
north route this year,” she said. “We know Truck likes Canada. We
had Heber City and Great Falls and Idaho Falls along with that.”
Unfortunately, the first performance at Heber City, Utah, which
Hillman was in, was canceled due to a severe downpour that left the
arena flooded. Everyone in that performance was drawn out of the
rodeo.

“I thought, there goes one of the big rodeos this week, and that was
disappointing,” she said. Knowing that Truck needed a warmup run
for Strathmore she chose to run him at Idaho Falls.

“I knew the ground was a little deep for him and that wasn’t the
perfect setup,” she said. “I caught the second barrel leaving it, but
he needed the run to be on his game for Strathmore, so that worked
out good for us.”

Once she got to Strathmore, Hillman decided to take a different
approach to her first barrel due to the setup.

“It’s a different angle to that first barrel so I got a game plan on
where to run him to nail it because a couple of girls ran by on good
horses. I thought I better get a better angle, and I almost hit it, but
we got it.

“He let me lift him at the first barrel because I put him in too
tight. I know him well enough to know when I lift and squeeze
forward, he’s going to go with me and keep curling around my leg.
We’re definitely a team like that.

“He was just firing and working really good. It felt like a fast
Truck run. It was fun.”

Truck, out of Princess Streaks, by Streak Laico Bird, is the sec-
ond richest barrel horse by Dash Ta Fame with nearly $750,000 in
earnings. He’s helped her qualify for seven straight NFRs.

“He’s solid and makes consistent runs,” she said of the gelding
that fits her “like a glove.” “The only thing that gets him sometimes
is if the ground is too deep and it holds him a little too much and if
the barrels are on the walls, he’ll set a little soon, which slows him
down too much to be hanging with those quick horses. He makes
his same run every time and I’'m thankful for that.”

Truck’s helpers this year are RV Brijett, a Blazin Jetolena daugh-
ter out of DTF Mellowdoc, by Dash Ta Fame, that Hillman co-
owns with Sawmill Ranch, and 70 Ranch Performance Horses” Sand
In My Socks (“Sandi”), by BHR Frenchies Socks out of JC Pick Six,
by Tres Seis.

“Brijett has been stepping up and doing great,” said Hillman.
“She was second at Great Falls this week and really fired. She’s
just getting into the rodeo scene too. She’s learning to handle the
ground and the setups. We're really excited to have her on the team.

BARREL RACING REPORT

STRATHMORE PRO RODEO CHAMPION

Cuatro Fame & Stevi Hillman

i Dash For Cash
First Down Dash 51114

51105 First Prize Rose
Dash Ta Fame 5198

113 Tinys Gay
51106

Bar Dearie
5190

Sudden Fame
193

Cuatro Fame
2007 Bay Gelding

. Streakin Six
Streak Laico Bird 51104

5198 Fly Laico Bird
Princess Streaks 51103

86 . Trois Vegas
Princess Camille 51102

5194 Ms Camille

Rider: Stevi Hillman; Owner: Ty & Stevi Hillman; Breeder: Brandy D Wilson-Mehl

TH E RU NDOWN wystevi Hillman

Cuatro Fame (“Truck”) 2007 Bay Gelding

BT: Kathy James

sapoLE: Shiloh

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star Pad

LEG GEAR: 5 Star Sport Boots on all four

sHoEING: Concave steel rims on all four

reep: Nutrena Perform with a little Perform textured

Hay: Cubeit alfalfa cubes

suppLEMENTS: MVP Gastro-Plex, Exceed 6-Way

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Equissage massage therapy, PHT blankets, icing legs,
Flair Strip, FlexiNeb.

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN: “As he gets a little older, | try to be less intense
on his joints and focusing more on his lungs and stretching his muscles. |
try to keep that in mind. More straight lines, more ponying.”

sponsors: Sawmill Ranch, Durango Boots, Rock & Roll Denim, Panhandle
Western Wear, Rock & Roll Cowgirl, Vetericyn, Bill Fick Ford, K&N Equine
Solutions, Cubeit alfalfa cubes, Shiloh Saddlery, Med-Vet Pharmaceu-
ticals, PHT, Nutrena, 5 Star Equine Products, Flair Strip, Outlaw Equine
Hospital and Rehab Center, Kahm (BD, PrepareToWin.tv and Western

egacy Company.

“We have Sandi with us too. I really like Sandi inside. I didn’t
really plan on running her a lot out here, but I feel like everywhere
I have run her, we’ve placed, so she’s great to have on the team. I
might run her a little this week but we’re kind of waiting for those
to start up again.”

This week, Hillman has Jerome, Idaho, on Wednesday, Logan,
Utah on Thursday, Homedale, Idaho, on Friday, and the biggest
one. Hermiston. Oregon. on Saturdav.

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 8
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 7
As for which horse is getting the call? “That’s a good question,”

laughed Hillman.
“I really don’t know yet,” she admitted. “T’ll probably run one of 202 3 Ro 0 KI E STA N D I N G S

the mares. I’'m assuming I’ll run Brijett tomorrow, maybe Sandi. I’ll
probably save Truck for Logan and Hermiston. I run one of the

*Standings as of 8/7/23 - courtesy of www.wpra.com

mares at Homedale. It gives Truck a day in between and we want Vlc.torla Procter $19,979 8 Ju!la Johns ?n 38,464
to keep him feeling good. He could probably run again tomorrow Rainey Skelton $18,995 9 M'Ie.y Bur!tmg 38,320
night, but I don’t think I will.” Kalli McCall $17,433 10 Karli Cowie $8,069

While July gets all the attention as the rich month of the sum- Sophie Nolen $15,030 11 Kaycee Killingsworth $7,785
mer, there’s still a lot of money to be won with all the weekday fair Grace Gardiner $14,360 12 Rachel Werkman YALL]
rodeos throughout the Northwest. It’s the time of year where com- Acey Pinkston $9,791 13 Makala Pierce $6,872
petitors can almost hit a pro rodeo every single day of the week, Sage Kohr $9,201 14 Quincy Sullivan $6,238

great paying ones at that.

Although she’s trying to give him more rest between runs, Truck
has always excelled in the Northwest.

“He likes the Northwest,” she said. “The ground is typically drier
and shifty out here, especially in Oregon. He typically likes that. He

Strathmore Stampede // Aug. 4-7, 2023, Strathmore, AB

typically finishes strong. Ellensburg is a good pen for him. There’s
just several coming up that he’s done really well at. We’re excited to
have a chance at all of those.”

1 Cuatro Fame 07b.q. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman 17.06 $6,390
2 Moons Dyna 09b.m.  Moons Handsome Bug-Red Hot Gem, Red Hot Lena Kalli McGall 17.35 $5,857
3 DhrOhMercyMoon  10br.g.  OhWhatta Boy-Oh Mercy Mercy Me, Merganser Blake Molle Kris & Wendy Molle  17.39 $4,823
4 SrBoots On Fire 14ch.g.  Root Beers Boots-Jds Wind River, Sun Wind And Fire Lynette Brodoway 17.40 $4,134
5 Fame Fire Rocks 17sor.f.  Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame Taycie Mathews 17.46 $3,445
6 FamesTo Blame 11sor.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy ~ Brooke Wills 17.49 $2,412
7 JLIAm Reddy 17br.g.  JLReddy To Charm-JL Seraphina, Dash Ta Fame Sissy Winn 17.53 $1,723
8 SRShezndabooktafame 15s.m.  Hezgottabefamous-Chicky Kilo Doc, Docs Paradise Kirby Penttila 17.57 $1,378
9 Bringin The Bling 17 buck. m. Blings Smooth Guy-Six Moons For Nick, Dr Nick Bar Taylor Manning 17.65 $1,206
10 Diane Skocdopole, 17.75, $947; 10 Jordyn Tresidder, 17.75, $947; 12 Bertina Olafson, 17.76, $689

Douglas County Fair & Rodeo // Aug. 4-6, 2023, Castle Rock, CO

1 SrindustryTitan 13s.c Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Nick/Tom Wylie 17.12 $5,073
2 Steal Monev 16 b. a. First Moonflash-Im Chica Stoli. Stoli Wenda Johnson Hiahooint Perf. Horses ~ 17.14 $4.059

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 12

Home of Dinero /ine of World Champions, Wedlliple TNT Qualifiers & Kookie of the Jear!

Congratulations”

CHAMPION Phillipsburg, KS! Placing in all
3 Rounds & Avg. at Dodge City, KS!

earning $8,481 , #5 in the World!

3 Santa Barbara, CA ProRodeo, earning $1,396

7" Castle Rock, CO ProRodeo!
earning $1,268

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS SR

PG FRENCHMANS HAYDAY ‘
(Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwood Ike) ~ (Sun Frost x Casey’s Charm, Tiny Gircus) Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

2023 Fee: $1500 2023 Fee: Private Treaty Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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Dodge Clty Pro Rodeo Finals Qualifier!

"VANILLA WAFER"
& LaTricia Duke

= @  FINALS QUALIFIER DODGE CITY, KS!
e 6" Phillipsburg, KS & places at
Abilene, KS & Sidney, IA ProRodeos!

earning $2, 922

?@I @l’ ngl‘lMZE ESFE;IINGS

4¢

; 2023 Stud Fee $3, SOO l

= " Incentives: Riata Buckle, The Diamond Classic, Blue Collar Bﬂﬂqu
et " Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge & mare to come! &

for breeding information contact: Zerlotti Genetics - 830.569.8913 =
owned by LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452 v

et

Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Flrewateronthemcks

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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$1 4 Million Dollar Sire

Congratulations!

owned by Nickelbar Ranch
Placing at 5 Pro Rodeos over the last 2 weeks!

earning

9th at Mandan, ND Pro Rodeo &
3 at Lehin Round Up Pro Rodeo

earning

3 at Aloha Acres High Stakes
earning

4th in the Patriot Cheyenne High Stakes, 5 $1 4 Ml" on Slre

earning

1 Heza Bug Leo — $250,053

2 NB Ladybird — $171,206

3 Sipping On Firewater — $79,193
4 My Lady Bug Leo — $77,635

5 Jipped N Shawnee — $65,208

2" at Come & Take It Barrel Derby
earning

arly Booking |
S FE)eClﬁ'S for 2024 Top 5 Money Earners all

on! from Different Dam Sires!
Coming 50 | |

Incentives: Riata Buckle, Pink Buckle, The Breeders Challenge, Ruby Buckle, Royal Crown, Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes,
jomorrows Legends, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Legends of the South, VGBRA , Diamond Classic, MN Futunty, Southwest Desert Classic

www.nickelbarranch.com - owned by Nrckeibarﬁanch LLC - mckefbarranch@gmall com

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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Placing at 5 Pro Rodeos in 2 weeks!

owned by Nickelbar Ranch

Reserve CHAMPION Monte Vista, CO'
Reserve Champion at Steamboat, CO

3" Rifle, CO, 5™ Eagle, CO, )
& 3™at Yuma, CO ProRodeos! ;

earning

Limited Book for 2024!

* email to be put on the wait list

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, The Breeders Challenge, Legends Of the South, Cowboy Staie, Colorado Classic, VGBRA, Diamond Classic

www.nickelbarranch.com - owned by Nickelbar Ranch LLC - nickelbarranch@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023



http://www.nickelbarranch.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 8

3 MistysMoney Blurr ~ 16br.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ilyssa Riley 17.18 $3,298
4 VfPico Stinson 15b.m.  Eddie Stinson-Lady Double Take, Lucky Aces N Eights Sydni Blanchard 17.28 §2,537
5 Miz Milania 17 m. Tres Seis-Makeala, Make It Anywhere Katie Halbert 17.42 $2,029
6 Racin For The Boyz (APHA) 08 sor.m. No Compromises-Racin Treasure, Treasured Tara Carr Michelle Ogle 17.44 $1,522
7 Dashing To Dinero 12s.4. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Dashing Katye, Dash Ta Fame Emery Mask Jena & Greg Fuller 17.46 $1,268
8 BlazingWith My Dude 15s.m.  Blazin Jetolena-Dasher Dude, Texas High Dasher Andrea Bushy Bushy QH 17.49 $1,078
8 FrenchmanFireFly ~ 10sor.g.  Frosty Frenchman-Princess Bar Dash, Hot Dasher Amanda Welsh 17.49 $1,078

10 Jamie Olsen, 17.5, $888; 11 Timber Allenbrand, 17.51, $761; 12 Kelly Yates, 17.57, $634; 13 Bryana Lehrmann, 17.58, $507; 14 Jenna Pruitt, 17.61, $380; 15 Taryn Boxleitner,
17.65, $127; 15 Victoria Procter, 17.65, $127

Mountain Valley Stampede // Aug. 3-5, 2023, Heber City, UT

1 Our First Goodbye 13br.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Jessie James Agent, Jesse James Jr Marcie Wilson Mark & Linda Jarvis ~ 17.08 $3,758
2 Hez A Cool Breeze 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Ought To Be A Breeze, Ought To Be First Savannah Bennett 17.12 $3,006
3 VfExpensive Taste 17s.m.  Eddie Stinson-Expensive Crystal, Southern Cartel Abby Phillips 17.22 §2,443
4 TsCinch Ta Fame 09b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Shez Sucha Snap, Sir Cashanova Amanda Butler B Spur'N Ranch 17.37 $1,879
5 Sparkling Ta Fame 08ch.m.  DashTa Fame-Sparkling Olene, Partnership Mallee Jones Erin Zoucha 17.41 $1,503
6 Fame Creek 16ch.m.  Conn Creek-Makn Fame, Maknmoves Haylee Woodward 17.44 $1,127

7 Sharon Harrell, 17.54, $940; 8 Kellie Collier, 17.55, $846; 9 Tarryn Lee, 17.56, $752; 10 Lauren Butler, 17.63, $658; 11 Merritt Potter, 17.71, $517; 11 Terri Wood Gates, 17.71,
$517; 13 Jessica Jones, 17.8, $376; 14 Karsen Jackson, 17.82, $282; 15 Macee McAllister, 17.83, $94; 15 Amberley Snyder, 17.83, $94

Kansas’ Biggest Rodeo // Aug. 3-5, 2023, Phillipsburg, KS

1 Dm Sissy Hayday 11pal. m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel 16.75 $3,719
2 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 16.96 $2,975
3 Srindustry Titan 13s.c Firewaterontherocks-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Nick/Tom Wylie 17.12 $2,417
4 Some Streakin French  15s.g. Frenchmans Fabulous-Some Streakin Chick, Some Dasher Stephanie Fryar 17.16 $1,859
5 Namgis D 35 10sor.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Central Station, First Down Dash Emily Beisel 17.17 $1,487
6 DM High Roller 17 p.stud  French Streaktovegas-Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks  LaTricia Duke 17.21 $1,116

7 Molly Otto, 17.22, $930; 8 Andrea Busby, 17.31, $837; 9 Jordan Driver, 17.35, $744; 10 Kassie Mowry, 17.38, $651; 11 Suzanne Brooks, 17.42, $558; 12 Josey Groves, 17.44,
$418; 12 Victoria Procter, 17.44, $418; 14 Rachel Werkmen, 17.47, $279; 15 Tracie Couch, 17.48, $186
The War Bonnet Round Up // Aug. 3-5, 2023, Idaho Falls, ID

1 Hello Stella 17b.f. The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall 17.01 $3,625
2 Fame Creek 16 ch.m.  Conn Creek-Makn Fame, Maknmoves Haylee Woodward 17.12 $2,900
3 Our First Goodbye 13br.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Jessie James Agent, Jesse James Jr Marcie Wilson Mark & Linda Jarvis 17.13 $2,356
4 Little Miss Foose 15b.m.  Foose-Hawks Express, Hawkinson Kailey Mitton Ryan Reeves 17.15 $1,812
5 Fame Fire Rocks 17sor.f.  Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame Taycie Matthews 17.16 $1,450

6 Jennifer Kalafatic, 17.20, $997; 6 Tarryn Lee, 17.2, $997; 8 Dona Rule, 17.22, $816; 9 Abby Phillips, 17.23, $725; 10 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 17.24, $634; 11 Shelley Morgan,
17.25, $544: 12 McKinlee Kellett, 17.27, $453; 13 Toria Madsen, 17.29, $362; 14 Lauren Butler, 17.3, $227; 14 Sarah Rau, 17.3, $227

Big Sky Pro Rodeo // Aug. 2-5, 2023, Great Falls, MT

1 TMHe Bee Ge Be 14sor.g.  Smoke Flash Im Gone-Abbys Fame, Dash Ta Fame Hailey Garrison 15.92 $3,279
2 RV Brijett 17sor.m.  Blazin Jetolena-DTF Mellowdoc, Dash Ta Fame Stevi Hillman Sawmill Ranch/T &S Hillman 15.95 $2,623
3 FHing N Fortune 16 b.m. m. A Streak Of Fling-Our Genuine Delight, Dash Ta Fame Hayle Gibson 16.03 $2,131
4 Mable Draws A Pistol 13 blk.g.  Instant Income-Tinka Rocket Command, Brown Kind Command Abigail Knight Mike & Rocky Knight ~ 16.06 $1,639
5 Heavenly Firewater 12 sor.stud JL Dash Ta Heaven-Fire Water Fanny, Fire Water Flit Taycie Matthews Mission Ranch 16.08 $1,31

6 Justaheartbeattofame, Leslie Smalygo, 16.09, $984; 7 M PocketsDoubleDash, Tayla Moeykens, 16.13, $820; 8 Howes A Tycoon, Jackie Ganter, 16.2, $738; 9 TS Surley Perks,
Heather Crowley, 16.27, $656; 10 Calfee Stormy Dash, Ashley Castleberry, 16.28, $574; 11 Ican Make U Famous, Tia Murphy, 16.3, $492; 12 Streak N Afrench Sky, Lindsay Kruse,
16.31, $410; 13 De Best Firewater, Bailee Murnion, 16.34, $328; 14 MP Ima Thrifty One, Alicia Bird, 16.37, $246; 15 JL Redwood, Hannah Sharon, 16.38, $164

lowa’s Championship Rodeo // Aug. 1-5, 2023, Sidney, IA

1 Fiery Miss West 11pal.m.  Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.23 $3,271
2 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 17.25 $2,617
3 Morning Traffic 11pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Evening Traffic, Dash Thru Traffic Michelle Darling 17.35 $2,126
4 Dial A Little Fame 06ch.g.  DashTa Fame-Dialalena Leo, Little John Dial Kricket Gintner Tammy Whyte 17.43 $1,636
5 Biddin On Fame 13br.g.  PcFrosty Bid-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito Emily Beisel 17.62 $1,308

6 Stephanie Fryar, 17.64, $900; 6 Paige Jones, 17.64, $900; 8 Taylor Johnson, 17.69, $736; 9 Erica Heckman, 17.76, $654; 10 Caitlyn Clair, 17.8, $572; 11 Katie Sowada, 17.86,
$491; 12 LaTricia Duke, 17.90, $409; 13 Jamie Olsen, 17.92, $327; 14 Brittany Jacobsen, 17.94, $245; 15 Lacinda Rose, 17.99, $164

Pile ‘0 Bones Rodeo // Aug.4-5, 2023, Regina, SK

1 CMB Rocketgirl 05b.m.  Known For Dash-Razzlebars Tiny, Definitely Major Lyric Strzepek 14.00 $2,820
2 SrBoots On Fire 14ch.g.  Root Beers Boots-Jds Wind River, Sun Wind And Fire Lynette Brodoway 14.1 $2,397
3 Possibly Dynamite 1s.q. Perfect Possibility-Lenas Flashy Maiden, Doc 0 Dynamite Lisa Zachoda 14.12 $1,974
4 BarbWire AnRoses  11s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Rosales, Special Elan Cranna Roberts 14.13 $1,692
5 Srleading Fast Chic ~ 11b.g. Fast Moon Chic-Leading Asset, Special Leader Angela Tapp 14.14 $1,410

6 Diane Skocdopole, 14.16, $846; 6 Stacey Ruzicka, 14.16, $846; 8 Jayden Wilson, 14.17, $564; 9 Kylie Whiteside, 14.23, $458; 9 Taylor Manning, 14.23, $458; 11 Kennedy Smith,
14.27, $353; 12 Kim Hodgins, 14.29, $282

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 15
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A $7 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

3/j££/'//76
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_Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet,
Jet Of Honor SI 102

2 Blazin Jetolenas in the FINALS at Dodge City!

3 Raised by Busby QH in the Finals
Jefs Top Gun, Blazing With My Dude & Famous Lil Jet!

- [ . ¥

Congratulations!

JETS TOP GUN & Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
owned by Busby Quarter Horses

CHAMPION Dodge City! CHAMPION Preston, ID ProRodeo!
earning 51 4,425
BLAZING WITH MY DUDE & Andrea Busby

owned by Bushy Quarter Horses
Finalist Dodge City! 8" Castle Rock, CO & Phillipsburg, KS!

eaming $2,514

FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs, out of a BJO daughter
CHAMPION Abilene, KS ProRodeo! Placing in all 3 Rounds

& Average at Dodge City, KS!

Y '\ S gy . i
/ S i $3.841

Congratulatfons to these other Blazin Jetolena WINNERS!

PT LOVE TABEA BLAZIN & Marne Loosenort BLINGOLENA & Carlee Otero
owned by Danny Kingins & Marne Loosenort CHAMPION Medinice Hat, AB

3" Keystone Classic Slot Race, earning $11,000 earning $11,000

RV Edljl‘éET}; gt St?;i;éiﬂ?’laﬂ KG JUKEBOX HERO & Kathy Grimes
O auiTi anch nman th 5
Resorve CHAMPION Grezt Falls, MT 4 Joseph, OR ProRodeo, earning $1,769

& Rock Springs, WY ProRodeas BLAZIN HIGH OCTANE & Nicole Drigers
earming 53,902 6" Preston, ID ProRodeo, earning, $1,110

cumm e 8 PP | QHETNE

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
ICSI Contracts Available: $7,500 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
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SEPTEMBER 1-4, 2023 + MCCOOK NE

BREEDERS FUTURITY:

OPEN FUTURITY:

BREEDERS DER,BY $5,000 ADDEI

OPEN 5D RACES: 00 0 ADDEL

FUTURE FORTUNES: .

DIAMOND CLASSIC: .
SELECT) STAULIGN STAKES NCED .
3D SLOT RACE: )DED

YOUTH 3D

PEEWEE RACE 10} NL)

ARERICAN cnmmnm RACE:

PATRIBT LAS ‘VEGAS GUALTEYANG EVENTE

W=V m E

| rHEAMERICAN RODEO % CONTENDER rovrsanent

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023



http://www.cornhuskerfuturity.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 12
Wild Bill Hickok Rodeo // Aug. 1-4, 2023, Abilene, KS

1 Famous Lil Jet 14s.4q. Dash Ta Fame-Blazin Black Beauty, Blazin Jetolena Jordon Briggs Justin & Jordon Briggs ~ 17.05 $2,632
2 (oats Smooth Honor ~ 165.4. A Smooth Guy-Fire N Honor, Alive N Firen Rainey Skelton 17.12 $2,237
3 Themajorthriller 10sor.g.  Ninety Nine Goldmine-Cutters Brass Tack, Cutters Bonanza Ilyssa Riley 17.22 $1,842
4 Fairway Ta Fame 15sor.g.  Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman 17.27 $1,579
5 FireWaterFrenchFame 14ch.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Fire Water Flyer, Fire Water Flit Summer Kosel 1733 $1,316

6 Quincy Sullivan, 17.46, $921; 7 Timber Allenbrand, 17.46, $921; 7 Katie Sowada, 17.48, $548; 7 Sadie Wolaver, 17.48, $548; 10 Cayla Small, 17.53, $395; 11 Michelle Darling,
17.56, $329; 12 LaTricia Duke, 17.59, $66; 12 Jamie Olsen, 17.59, $66; 12 Nikki Singler, 17.59, $66; 12 Sissy Warren, 17.59, $66

Santa Barbara 0ld Spanish Days Stock Horse Show & Rodeo // Aug. 4-6, 2023, Santa Barbara, CA

1 VvrBigHornCartel ~ 07gr.m.  Coronas Velvet-Maid Bale, Judge Cash Tonia Forsberg 16.14 $1,954
2 FlingTa California 17ch.g.  AStreak Of Fling-California Fame, Dash Ta Fame Ann McGilchrist 16.16 $1,675
3 Dineromademefamous 09sor.g.  Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Rebs Little Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kathy Petska 16.42 $1,396
4 JrFinally Famous 10b.m.  Famous Bugs-Dustys Jazzy Dancer, Touchdown Dancer Skylar Alves 16.48 $1,070
4 Jr Streakin Espuela 13bl.rn.g. A Streak Of Fling-Espuela Pleasure, Blue Light Ike Sherrie Jones 16.48 $1,070

6 Darleen Alves, 16.51, $744; 7 Miley Bunting, 16.54, $558; 8 Debbie Langdon, 16.58, $372; 9 Sami DeForest, 16.59, $279; 10 Nellie Miller, 6.6, $93; 10 Abby Van Horn, 16.6, $93

Watertown Rodeo // Aug. 4-5, 2023, Watertown, SD

1 Promise Me Fame Guys 16 br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 14.77 $2,107
2 Nocrimetabe Unleashed (APHA) 14 s. m. LDS Unleashed-Sold On Crime, Crimewave Lakken Bice 14.81 $1,791
3 ImKinda Famous 12ch.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-Sweet Kinda Bugs, My Bugs Kristen Zancanella ~ R2M2Z Performance Horses 14.97 $1,475
4 Fip N Hayday 09 buck. m. Flipmia-Mp Haydays Grandeur, Pc Frenchmans Hayday Jenna Humble 15.01 $1,159
4 RRMeradas Real Deal 08sor.g.  Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 15.01 $1,159

6 Kristi Steffes, 15.08, $738; 7 Cydney Peterson, 15.09, $527; 8 Erin Williams, 15.13, $421; 9 Nicole Edland, 15.14, $369; 10 Shausta Blodgett, 15.16, $316; 11 Lexi Thyberg, 15.22,
$237; 11 Sissy Warren, 15.22, $237

Richland County Fair & Rodeo // Aug. 3-4, 2023, Sidney, MT
1 Kn Fames Best Yet 18ch.g.  DashTa Fame-Kn Fabulous N Khaki, Frenchmans Fabulous Tayla Moeykens  Rick, Deena & Tayla Moeykens17.19 $1,875

2 Promise Me Fame Guys 16br.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Bar Blue Lass, Fc Aboo Lisa Lockhart Teton Ridge 17.24 $1,607
3 Nocrimetabe Unleashed (APHA) 14 s. m. LDS Unleashed-Sold On Crime, Crimewave Lakken Bice 17.4 $1,340
4 Chicks Keen 0 PocoPoo (APHA) 07 sor. over. m. Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Sporer 17.49 $1,161

5 JL Red Cupid, Tisha Larsen, 17.52, $893; 6 TS Surley Perks, Heather Crowley, 17.56, $714; 7 WhenTheStarsAlign, Lana Tibbetts, 17.58, $536; 8 Lion On Fire, Tammy Carpenter,
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 18
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o b STREAKIN

CHAMPION Abﬂene, KS ProRodeo! Placing in e \
ALL 3 Rounds & Average at Dodge City, KS! et U Pl Pt (i P

earning 5 9, 841

Congratulations!
FAMOUS LI JT & Jordon Brig FRENCH | |

_ Congratulations!
; ﬁonsfhp

Places in the 1D Average Dash N Dance Futurity!

HWY e
’[ 3 7" in the Futurity Short Go, 5-State Breeders, Rapid City, SD

= P ~ carnng $709
Il.../lll.wI*‘ J|/ IJ |
———EQUINE INS UI’?” NC
FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
+ Mortality & Related Coverages

+ Quar. 1 Renewal & Autom
» Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...

thorseinsurance.com
WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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Sale Information:
PlatinumMedalFuturity.com

. MR SASSY COWBOY

‘21 Palomina Gelding by MR SASSY FRENCHMMI
out of Cowgirs Cartel (Co Carte )
*Platinum Medal Safa

GUYZ SPECIAL STAR __

light (Rio Starlight)
Medal Sale

A CHIX C AN
EQUIBRAND'

ot

BARREL RACING REPORT

Presented By
Mpyers Performance Horses

Saturday, September 2, 2023
Lazy I Arena, Guthrie, OK
Sale Preview 8 AM = Sale 12 PM
Online & Phone Bidding Available

CASH N THE BOON DOX JESS A DASH OF SASS

ol Al e ma.Um.q.....\_;.__ ' {diada o FREA .
21 Bay Geldlng by STREAKIN BOON DOK ‘21 Buckskin Gelding b!f “R 5155\' FRENCHHAH
out of Guys Cash For Perks (Frenchmans Guy) outof CE Ble_u_:k Opal {Dagh For Perks S193)

P R i - b TR L i p.-.h‘\ e e
21 Buckskin Geldmg by IRISH PAY ‘21 Bay Mare by IRISH PAY
out of Guyz Susy Q (Frenchmans Guy) out of Shez The One Guys {Fr__enchmans Guy)

Ty ' o .
Sl Vlideos. frenchmianling. com - bfp His week!

BiLL, Des, CHAD, BiLLy, BRANDO[\(Cﬂ}RADY MyERS
605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiLL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // www.FRENCHMANSGUY.com
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#1 ALL TIME BARREL RACING SIRE!

First Down Dash x Sudden Fame, by Tiny's Gay

FAMES LOVE TO RODEO! At the Rodeos...

WINNING $93 906! DASHS CENTERFOLD & Sue Smith

Cheyenne Frontier Days Champion! Setting the Arena Record!

BARREL RACING REPORT

$8500 Frozen Semen

(85000 ICSI )

Royal Crown, BBI] MN Futurity, SSS, PESI, JJ Classic,
Combhusker, BIF, Colorado Classic, C-N Classic
BRN4D, Gridiron Futurity, SW Desert Classic, VGBRA
Cowboy State Stallion Incentive, Tomorrows Legends
Breeders Challenge, Legends Of The South,

Top Shelf Breeders, Triple Crown 100, Diamond Classic

Bob & Darian Burt 801.699.3630
huntsman4597@msn.com

WWW.DASHTAFAME.COM

eaming $22,258
FAMOUS LADIES MAN & Kassie Mowry

owned by Michael Boone
Wins Qualifer at Cheyenne! 37 in Finals!
5" 1st Round Dodge City, KS ProRodeo!

eamning $20,484
CUATRO FAME & Stevi Hillman
CHAMPION Strathmore, AB ProRodeo!
37 at Deadwood, SD & Preston, ID, eamning $13,434
FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon Briggs

owned by Justin & Jordon Briggs
CHAMPION Abilene, KS ProRodeo! Placing in all
3 Rounds & Average at Dodge City, KS!
eamning $9,841
THE FINAL JUDGEMENT & Shyann Lucas

Reserve CHAMPION Sterling, CO! 37 in 2nd
Performance at Cheyenne, WY ProRodeo!

eaming $3,047
HEZ A COOL BREEZE & Savannah Bennett
Reserve CHAMPION Heber City, UT ProRodeo!
earning $3,006
GOLDEN CLOUD & Britta Strain

owned by Strain Groves LLC
37 Burwell, NE ProRodeo, earning $2,033

TS CINCH TA FAME & Amanda Butler
owned by B'SpurN Ranch
4" Heber City, UT ProRodeo, earning $1,879
KN FAMES BEST YET & Tayla Moeykens

owned by Rick, Deena, Tayla Moeykens
Champion Sidney, MT ProRodeo, eamning $1,875

BARB WIRE AN ROSES & Cranna Roberts
4" Regina, SK ProRodeo, earning $1,692

DIAL A LITTLE FAME & Kricket Gintner

owned by Tammy Whyte
4" Sidney, IA ProRodeo, eaming $1,636

SPARKLING TA FAME & Mallee Jones

owned by Erin Zoucha
5" Heber City, UT PrgRodeo, eamning $1,503
At The Barrel Races...
AFAMOUSTWISTEDSISTER & Kaycee Mandel

owned by Elaine Watt
Reserve CHAMPION Derby Sweepsiakes, Breeders
Elite - Rimbey, AB, earning $11,218

August 8, 2023
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 15
17.66, $357; 9 Oh What A Frenchman, Cydney Peterson, 17.68, $268; 10 De Best Firewater, Bailee Murnion, 17.73, $179

Carson Community Rodeo // Aug. 3-5, 2023, Carson, IA

1 AintSeen ALove Man 19b.q. Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Love Mans Darling, The Love Man Ashley Peterson 14.09 $1,554
2 Frenchmans Dashnista 12 pal.m.  Frenchmans Guy-Dashon Wandie, Dash Ta Fame Shannon Jensen 14.23 $1,332
3 Miss Dualin Boon 12b.m.  Dualin Boon-Poc 0 Lena Twist, Doc O Lena Twist Bailey Stuva 14.39 $1,110

4 Michelle Darling, 14.48, $962; 5 Lauren Strough, 14.5, $740; 6 Emily Griffin, 14.51, $592; 7 Annie Herr, 14.53, $444; 8 Stephanie Fryar, 14.61, $296; 9 Abby Pursifull, 14.68,
$222; 10 Hilary Hilzendeger, 14.69, $148

High Prairie Elks Pro Rodeo // Aug 1-2, 2023, High Prairie, AB

1 Hpqltchingsforasmoke 16 pal.g.  Una Frio Cerveza-Miss Smokin Annie, Fols Smoke (arlee Otero 17.48 $1,471
2 FamesTo Blame 11sor.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy ~ Brooke Wills 17.51 $1,261
3 Ima Rebel Master 15b.g. Tazboonian Rebel-Holys The Master, Pepinics Master Kylie Whiteside Lochlan Christianson ~ 17.59 $1,050

4 Colby Bonnett, 17.7, $910; 5 Justine Elliott, 17.75, $700; 6 Mariah Mannering, 17.8, $560; 7 Rene LeClercq, 17.83, $420; 8 Kirby Penttila, 17.88, $280; 9 Diane Skocdopole,
17.92, $210; 10 Celeste Montpellier, 17.93, $140

Yuma County Fair & Rodeo // Aug. 6-7, 2023, Yuma, (0

1 Watch My Swagger ~ 16b.q. Prime Talent-Shez Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Tessa Arnold Byron & Mary Walker ~ 17.51 $1,379
2 Runner Gone Wild 15s. m. Be A Magnolia Runner-Vital Rock, Firewaterontherocks MacKenzie Scott 17.78 $1,182
3 Shali Lord, 17.87, $985; 4 Jodee Miller, 17.9, $854; 5 Sage Kohr, 17.93, $657; 6 Chris Gibson, 17.94, $525; 7 Chelsea Bartlett, 18.04, $328; 7 Jordyn Shetzline, 18.04, $328; 9
Abby Pursifull, 18.08, $197; 10 Shyann Lucas, 18.09, $131

Dick Stull Memorial Rodeo // Aug. 3-4, 2023, Sterling, CO

1 BB French Stix 08b.m.  Sticks An Stones-Frenchmans Mistee, Frenchmans Guy Nicole Waggoner-LudwickVic & Gina Waggoner ~ 17.39 $1,126
2 Shyann Lucas, 17.42, $965; 3 Jenna Pruitt, 17.52, $804; 4 Loralee Ward, 17.57, $697; 5 Heidi Tillard, 17.6, $536; 6 Tessa Arnold, 17.63, $429; 7 Carley Cervi, 17.66, $322; 8
Megan Albrecht, 17.73, $215; 9 Jackie Ganter, 17.85, $161; 10 Sage Kohr, 17.88, $107

North Peace Stampede // August 5-6, 2023, Grimshaw, AB

1 FamesTo Blame 11sor.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-SX Frenchmans Peach, Frenchmans Guy ~ Brooke Wills 17.53 $1,076
2 Lyric Strzepek, 17.74, $922; 3 Lane Wills, 17.87, $768; 4 Rene Leclercq, 17.88, $666; 5 Josslyn Smith, 17.94, $512; 6 Kaitlin Haeberle, 18.28, $410; 7 Caitlin McArthur, 18.29,
$307; 8 Toni Dixon, 18.44, $205; 9 Jennifer Neudorf, 18.54, $154

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 21

2022 TOP EARNING TQHA STALLION!
Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet) “MEGA

WP, =22 | / k |
IRF WAIER
Our Business-Insurance. .. INSURERS’ INC.
\ Sire of Barrel Earners of God's Business-Assurance
5590;883 WE OFFER:

{QData)

TOP 5 MONEY EARNERS:
1 Chewingthehotwire - $113,824
2 Flaming Pastem - $92,385
3 Shes Free To Flame - $78,426

a | 4 Shake The Flame - $45,069
a ' _ 5 Ima Flaming Fire - $30,812
- Incentives: Breeders Challeng AR

Western Fo
Future For

- FULL Mortality, Theft [
- includes colic surgery
& 12 month extension o

- Major Medical & Surgica
- Infertility

- Commercial General Lia
= Farm & Ranch

= Inmediate Coverage

» Payment Plans

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com

= www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

‘RAR Jurl Colction& Seresby:
;:mm|:¢:ummmm) #Sﬁ]ﬁ Smm]l LP e
ion ializing in li i i 1
FlamingFireWater.com ) Spedializing in livestock insurance since 1980!
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THE HIGHEST ROI OF ALL INCENTIVES DOLLAR FOR DOLLAR

T AT R A G T S WU R R AU

ONE OF THE LOWEST STALLION ENROLLMENT FEES
OF ALL THE NATIONAL INCENTIVESI

TS =TT v RO

60% OF 2023 TL STALLIONS HAVE SHOWN A PROFIT AND/OR
HAD REDUCED 2024 RENEWAL FEES DUE TO FOAL CREDITS,
STALLION SHARE EARNINGS, AND/OR EARNINGS WON THEMSELVES!

T TR T A S Rl AT T Se AT

TL BENEFITS EVERY PROGRAM FROM THE JUNIOR STALLION
TO THE LARGE ESTABLISHED STALLIONS THAT ARE SHIPPING
INTERNATIONALLY AND EVERY STALLION IN BETWEEN!

CONTACT US TO SEE HOW WE CAN ADD VALUE TO YOUR PROGRAM

= Bk
WA IV

wib

) Iy
;‘\h‘ﬁ
|

CHANGING THE GAME M AN INCENTIVE FOR AL

f WWW.TOMORROWSLEGENDSLLC.COM
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oX FUTURITY CHAMPION!
$295,071 (FUTURITY EARNINGS)  ~

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN
FEMALE FAMILY!

MISTYS DASH OF FAME
DAM of over $18 Million .

Including ...

4X NFR QUALIFIER
2X NFR ROUND WINNER!

KN FABS GLIFT OF I5
$1 MILLION+ in EA

& 2019 Round 1

2023 FEE: $3500

(940) 65480135 MillSapRX= WWWiET3EQ
houtfurnace@gmail.com

A i
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 18

10 Shannon Leguerrier, 18.93, $102
Bonner County Rodeo // Aug. 4-5, 2023, Sandpoint, ID
1 Mable Draws A Pistol  13blk.g.  Instant Income-Tinka Rocket Command, Brown Kind Command Abigail Knight Mike & Rocky Knight ~ 17.41 $1,058
2 Heza Judge In Flight, Pamela Capper-Coker, 17.46, $907; 3 JM PocketsDoubleDash, Tayla Moeykens, 17.59, $756; 4 Fantastic News, Kimberly Sanford, 17.7, $655; 5 Streakin
Coronas, Heidi Schmid, 17.86, $504; 6 Madees Lily, Coti Fuller, 17.9, $403; 7 Smooth French Flight, Lindsey Ham, 17.92, $302; 8 Rain Or Shine, Jennifer Marshall, 17.93, $202; 9
Streak Ta Fling, Karen Gleason, 17.96, $151; 10 KG JustStealingCash, Kathy Grimes, 18.01, $101

Ashley Rodeo // Aug. 5-6, 2023, Ashley, ND

1 PlusVictory Diamond 11ch.g.  Killian Pacific Plus-Ganns Easy Victory, The Victory Dash Britany Diaz 17.57 $1,174
2 FHashlight Sakem Bug 13 b.g. (s Flashlight-Frenchmans Jule, Frenchmans Guy Sierra Lee 18.00 $1,006
3 Mika Guty, 18.46, $838; 4 Emilee Pauley, 18.49, $726; 5 Erin Williams, 18.58, $559; 6 Hallie Fulton, 18.64, $447; 7 Jessica Holmes, 18.72, $335; 8 Amanda Lewis, 18.96, $224; 9
Brooklyn Hanson, 19.07, $168; 10 Nikki Hansen, 19.09, $112

Jayhawker Roundup // July 31-Aug. 2, 2023, Hill City, KS
1 Jana Bean, 16.96, $872; 2 Sadie Wolaver, 17.01, $747; 3 Taylor Johnson, 17.06, $623; 4 Jentri Haivala, 17.08, $477; 4 Chelsie Shoop, 17.08, $477; 6 Andrea Haden, 17.09, $332;
7 Abby Pursifull, 17.1, $249; 8 Emma Charleston, 17.11, $166; 9 Suzanne Brooks, 17.16, $125; 10 Andrea Busby, 17.21, $83

Wind River Rodeo Roundup // July 31-Aug. 1, 2023, Riverton, WY
1 Karson Bradley, 17.74, $870; 2 Shawnee Williams, 17.76, $745; 3 Sally Conway, 17.88, $621; 4 Wendy McKee, 17.93, $538; 5 Della Epler, 18.13, $414; 6 Margaret Jones, 18.23,
$331; 7 Rayne Grant, 18.27, $248; 8 Courtney Ford Jennings, 18.36, $166; 9 Kachena Lesmeister, 18.37, $124; 10 Gracen Pomroy, 18.38, $83

Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series // Aug. 4-5, 2023, Steamboat Springs, (0
1 Katie Drosihn, 17.76, $868; 2 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 17.80, $755; 3 Kappie Bryant, 17.98, $642; 4 Shawnee Williams, 18.03, $528; 5 Tessa Arnold, 18.06, $359; 7 Amy Hunter,
18.07, $189; 8 (J Vondette, 18.10, $75

Wisconsin Valley Fair Rodeo // Aug. 4-5, 2023, Wausau, WI
1 Jamie Lenzner, 14.57, $798; 2 Morgan Anderson, 14.58, $694; 3 Danyelle Hovland, 14.6, $590; 4 Sierra Steele, 14.68, $486; 5 Katie Sowada, 14.81, $382; 6 Katie Van Der Geest,
15.01, $277; 7 Kricket Gintner, 15.07, $121; 7 Abby Whitish, 15.07, $121

Gerry Volunteer Firemen’s Rodeo // Aug. 3, 2023, Gerry, NY
1 Emily Golden, 15.08, $775; 2 Jodi Colton, 15.21, $674; 3 Bri Shafer, 15.29, $573; 4 Haley Dewalt, 15.37, $472; 5 Beth Borowy, 15.39, $371; 6 Madison lager, 15.41, $270; 7 Lucy

Ferch, 15.45, $168; 8 Kerri Frazier, 15.62, $67
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 24

IN-SYNC 4 wn106m

“In-Sync™ helps provide ease of mind, our horses look great while

maintaining healthy muscle tone and function!”

H“{ i H*W:,E SeH

M uscle FM-ctwn/ fnt % b'tg

www.medvetpharm.com B n 0
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$1.2 MILLION SIRE

C

Frenchmans Guy x Evening Traffic si 93 (Dash Thru Traffic)

721
RANCH

ownep By: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093
Chad Beus | beusgh@gmail.com

Home of Traffic Guy, Roarrr, French Empire,
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix

BARREL RACING REPORT

W Congratulations!
V1SS BLUE TRAFFIC
& Riley Isbell
‘Wins Sat Youth & 3™ Sat Open
Glen Rose Summer Classic!
L earning $870

4 T
g COLORAND
24 FEe $2,500 170 1L,
' Frozen Semen Available
Contact Us for Frozen Semen/ICS| Discounts!

N/N for All 5-Panel Tests

*NEW LOCATION!!
R 2 7 — sanpING AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
RED RIVER EQUINE Thackerville, 0K | 801.631.6093

THE PREMIERE STALLION & BREEDING FACILITY Omce@rEdrivereqUine-cum

August 8, 2023



http://www.redriverequine.com

ROARRR

SIRE: TRES SEIS
Sire of Barrel Earners of $2.8 Mllllon'
& sire of Race Earners of $25.5 Million!

Tres Seis x Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame

pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE

ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ute: $418,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

4X NFR Qualifier, NFR Round WINNER
& Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2024 FEE: $2,500 Lre

Frozen Semen Available

@ $Hm

C

ownep BY: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093
Chad Beus | beusgh@gmail.com
Home of Traffic Guy, Roarrr, French Empire,
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix

BARREL RACING REPORT

(COLDRADD - . :
o » 2X Futurity CHAMPION & Futurity Round Winner
« 7% Old Fort Days Futurity Finals

* Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

stanpinG AT; RED RIVER EQUINE

J j . Thackerville, 0K | 801.631.6093
]L{?gl;ﬁml;&fu}z&.‘limm““éiil.\ﬁ}é office@redriverequine.com

August 8, 2023
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 21

Gerry Volunteer Firemen’s Rodeo // Aug. 2, 2023, Gerry, NY
1 Ronda Casey, 14.59, $751; 2 Brooke Klinger, 14.73, $653; 3 Riley Shetron, 14.87, $555; 4 Jenna Beaver, 14.93, $457; 5 Kailyn Braddock, 15.01, $310; 5 Jodi Colton, 15.01, $310;
7 Bri Shafer, 15.08, $163; 8 Jacqueline Weitzman, 15.09, $65

Gerry Volunteer Firemen’s Rodeo // Aug. 4, 2023, Gerry, NY
1 Jenna Beaver, 14.94, $751; 2 Jodi Colton, 15.07, $653; 3 Ali Montgomery, 15.12, $555; 4 Cathy Allen, 15.14, $408; 4 Bri Shafer, 15.14, $408; 6 Karissa Landis, 15.23, $261; 7
Kerri Frazier, 15.24, $163; 8 Beth Borowy, 15.26, $22; 8 Willie Horzepa, 15.26, $22; 8 Madison lager, 15.26, $22

Gerry Volunteer Firemen’s Rodeo // Aug. 5, 2023, Gerry, NY
1 Ronda Casey, 14.69, $692; 2 Jenna Beaver, 14.85, $602; 3 Karissa Landis, 15.05, $511; 4 Emily Golden, 15.12, $421; 5 Lucy Ferch, 15.14, $331; 6 Jodi Colton, 15.17, $241; 7 Ali
Montgomery, 15.23, $150; 8 Joanna Reid, 15.30, $60

Carbon County Stampede // Aug. 2, 2023, Rawlins, WY
1 (JVondette, 18.01, $632; 2 Bonnie Wheatley, 18.07, $550; 3 Karson Bradley, 18.08, $467; 4 Chris Gibson, 18.18, $385; 5 Margaret Jones, 18.20, $302; 6 Shawnee Williams,
18.23, $220; 7 Maddy Dickens, 18.25, $137; 8 Mejrusa Rustemovic, 18.41, $27; 8 MacKenzie Scott, 18.41, $27

Cowley County PRCA Rodeo // Aug 6-7, 2023, Winfield, KS
1 Cayla Small, 17.33, $573; 2 Chelsie Shoop, 17.44, $498; 3 Emma Charleston, 17.58, $423; 4 Suzanne Brooks, 17.68, $349; 5 Shanna Simmons, 17.73, $274; 6 Emily Griffin,
17.93, $199; 7 Sissy Warren, 17.99, $125; 8 Katie Sowada, 18.07, $50

Attica Pro Rodeo // Aug. 6, 2023, Attica, NY
1 Cathy Allen, 14.99, $518; 2 Dawn Powell, 15.12, $429; 3 Jaime Fowler, 15.24, $339; 4 Sam Vallone, 15.28, $250; 5 Paige Pursel, 15.40, $161; 6 Madison lager, 15.47, $89

Mesquite Championship Rodeo // Aug. 5, 2023, Mesquite, TX
1 Liz Pinkston, 14.68, $502; 2 Acey Pinkston, 15.07, $436; 3 Kacy Riley, 15.23, $371; 4 Cassie DeWitt, 15.40, $273; 3 Savannah Mantooth, 15.40, $273; 6 Hilary LoBue, 15.47,
$174; 7 Swede Lugo, 15.48, $109; 8 Bailey Andrews, 15.60, $44

Woodbury County Fair // Aug. 3, 2023, Moville, IA
1 Annie Herr, 16.39, $466; 2 Sandi Brandli, 16.47, $375; 2 Lexi Thyberg, 16.47, $375; 4 Sissy Warren, 16.56, $284; 5 Shannon Jensen, 16.80, $223; 6 Emily Griffin, 16.93, $162; 7
Chyenne Mortenson, 16.94, $101; 8 Kelly Cook, 17.06, $41

Stockyards Pro Rodeo // Aug. 4, 2023, Fort Worth, TX
1 Sierra Scott-Williams, 13.78, $395; 2 Pascale Sylvain, 14.02, $327; 3 Cassie DeWitt, 14.18, $259; 4 Krista Lucas Wynn, 14.27, $197; 5 Hilary LoBue, 14.31, $123; 6 Kylie Averett,
14.51, 568

CFOUR NOW A ROYAL CROWN STALLION!

DARKNIGH

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
our or CFour Tibbie Stinson 5450,000 LTE

Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!

2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

2023 FEE: $1250

eligibilities: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, Future
Fortunes, 5 State Breeders, CO Classic, Legends of the South

KELLYFIN(EONRADO

(605) 377-8172 « (720) 987-8213
conradokellyt@hotmail.com

standing at: RUNNING T FARMS - TOMMIE POTTER

501 East State Hwy 217 - Canyon, TX 79015
806.488.2608 - tpotter@runningtfarms.com
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HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE

$3,775,000 PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
2023 STALLION OWNERS

OCT 5, 2023 | LAZY E ARENA
PREVIEW 8AM | SALE 12PM

$200,000 4D SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE
$100,000 FUTURITY SALE GRAD INCENTIVE

ALL GRADUATES OF THE SALE ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE SALE GRAD INCENTIVE PAYOUT FOR FUTURE YEARS.

;-__-r‘.'r-_'_:::':,;.._l ““BEETI Bir N
e FEEDS HAY-CHIX et Ch‘m Gj PLM}NUH

PINKBUCKLE.COM
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190 PROOF

4State Fair AEmun sf 4
Texar ana, rk ansas

.
BULLSEY
> BULL[Gﬁ

F Is yr 01[ Ity ' ds ."._"} & Ope nSChedule

{I-‘IITU‘IEIT\’&IJEI!IW?? . WWEDNESDAY
$144,000 £9° i 10:00AM-7PM....EXHIBITIONS

PAYDUT
PER RACE
$800 ENTRY FEE

T - w‘~annn 11-30AN E)(THHIgIRﬁgﬁg
oy S PN FUTURITY
3rd  $10,368 4-30PM DERBY
. 4th $8,640 {

| 5th $7.344

| = FRIDAY
oA - CONSOLATION RACES

8th $4,320 (ANYONE THAT DID NOT EARN A CHECK ON THURSDAY)

' 9th $3’,672 FUTURITY
10th  $3,024 5200 EF 90% PAYBACK

lith  $2,592 UERBYAINIIEDIATELY TO F[ILLDW FUTURITY
12th  $2,160 $200 EF 90% PAYBACK

. ﬁ:ﬂ b = - $108,000 HIGH STAKES
15th : ca I 11gh, ayout OPEN 3D

| S600 £F 90% PAYBACK - LIMIT 200 RUNNERS

OPTION T0 ROLL TO SAT OPEN

$100 Deposit Grandfather's your slot for - e 7l ) SATURDAY
all Showdown Productions Events 56 : HAM $4|][][| A[]I]E[]

ALL PATYHNF}EJTJTGSHTAKEN 2 ,521 []PEN 5[]

' ci ol s 550 ENTRY FEE
ebarrelracing,,, . ROLL OVER FROM THURSDAY & FRIDAY

FUTURITY AND DERBYS ALLOWED

QUALIEFIER EVENT

BRI 11th 22 641 gl 584
»

(m 12th $1760  $1,056

: p Q . " b ) _
;}} oSt i .:_a L) s - - Justin Horton {936) $591-2532

" Callie Hebert (318) 465-5857
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Huus, Dukatz & Dolphin Victorious in Verndale

Sharptruck Challenge Chloe Fruth Charity // Aug 4-7, 2023, Verndale, MN

Friday Open

1D 1 Montana High Dasher
2 Tqh Diamond Especial
3 Katniss 1
4 Repetition
5 Banana Goldstreaker
6 ImaFrench Jet

2D 1 Jewels Edge
2 CryinInThe Rain
3 Sugars Drifter Girl
4 High Flying Mary Jane
5 Twisted Buttercup
6 Jw Special Comet

3D 1 Charging Rugged Lark
2 HaWhiskey
3 Rae
4 Beyond The Boundary
5 Up Frenchmans Ante
6 River

4D 1 Dodgers Ragin Rojo
2 Lil Annie Oakley
3 Hercules Star Bug
4 Dixie
5 Rockin This Game
6 Ms Okeys Seis

Saturday Open
1D 1 Ima French Jet
2 Lhb Lagertha Dinero
3 Fabulous Magnolia
4 My Daddys Slick
5 Repetition
6 Tgh Diamond Especial
7 Charmer Guy
8 Judge Cashe
2D 1 Famous Last Words
2 Iz Lonsum For Kasey
3 Docs Little Mo Peppy
4 Repaintabull 1
5 HaBronsins Cat
6 Juss A Chance
7 Short Dashing Rocket
7 Cryin InThe Rain
3D 1 Strait Tequila On Ice
2 Rarely Judging
3 Frisky Dash N Badger

Mckenzie Huus
Sydni Schroeder
Kaija Madsen
Ashley Dolphin
(arlee Bayer

Amy Dukatz
James Finck

Rilie Carlson
Tanya Schmitz
Ellie Roggenkamp
Emma Stuewe
Kaija Madsen
Mason Mares
Leah Rogers
Carly Somerville
Karilyn Demarais
Emma Schussman
Elise Winberg

Mia Schaefer
Jennifer Smart
Kendall Bergquist
Adyn Shepersky
Hailey Mueller
Melissa Lehmann

Amy Dukatz

Bailey Desmarais
Ashley Dolphin
Nikki Singler
Ashley Dolphin
Sydni Schroeder
Mikalie Maunu
Sabrina Haugen
Stacie Peterson
Madison Fisher
Mylee Trimble
Shley Dolphin
Michaela Roemmich
Augusta Demarais
Shelby Twardowski
Rilie Carlson
Brandi Lashinski
Nikki Singler
Rhonda Boelk

Omega 3's & latty Acids
Naturaly Oceurring Phytonutrients

14.585
14.594
14.606
14.665
14.671
14.683
15.115
15127
15.131
15.142
15.167
15.173
15.592
15.606
15.618
15.625
15.645
15.653
16.111
16.113
16.124
16.182
16.221
16.224

14.449
14.455
14.498
14.531
14.559
14.623
14.628
14.633
14.951
14.959
14.969
14.973
14.989
15.001
15.003
15.003
15.449
15.450
15.454

$563
$442
$362
$281
$201
$161
$482
$379
$310
$241
$172
$138
$321
$253
$207
$161
$115

$92
$241
$189
$155
$121

$86

$69

$1127
$845
$704
$563
$470
$376
$329
$282
$966
$724
$604
$483
$402
$322
$262
$262
$644
$483
$402

\ Lifetime of Performance Horscdexpelicnée
Multi-Ycar Hemp Growing Operagion
Lxtensive Network of Industry Professionals

0/ J i
BARRE

L RACING REPORT

4 Rp Look Ima Streakin

5 ThreeTimes The Jac

6 Mary Jane

7 Hickorys Blue Gal

8 Miss Firewater Lady
4D 1 Fleetest Guy

2 Peach Pacific Legacy

3 Ruby

4 Millie

5 Espressor Perks

6 Hercules Star Bug

7 Doc Frost My Socks

8 Mr. Choice Jay

Sunday Open
1D 1 Repetition
2 Judge Cashe
3 The Sound Of Silence
4 Tgh Diamond Especial
5 Biar French Six Guns
6 Fabulous Magnolia
7 Buster Miracle Perry
2D 1 Short Dashing Rocket
2 Bills Special Cash
3 Montana High Dasher
4 French Martyni
5 Frenchmans Pepper
6 VfNaturally Famous
7 Famous Last Words
7 Cheep Thrills
3D 1 Perks Six Twister
2 Frosted With Charm
3 Up Frenchmans Ante
4 Tee Jay Tonto
5 Juss A Chance
6 Aces Opal Cat
7 Beyond The Boundary
4D 1 Bw A Dash Of Velvet
2 Lxh Shining Sadie
3 Hercules Star Bug
4 Three Times The Jac
5 PcPlayboys Judge
6 Dodgers Ragin Rojo
7 Sisco Wood Frost

All Runs Count
1D 1 Repetition

August 8, 2023

Krystin Rorvick
Mason Mares
Kamryn Nissen
Mylee Trimble
Amber Crandall
Sue Ahlgren
Kendall Whitaker
Kenadi Meador
Sara Kingrey
Olivia Bogenholm
Kendall Bergquist
Michaela Roemmich
Elise Brehm

Ashley Dolphin
Sabrina Haugen
Nikki Singler
Sydni Schroeder
(laire Milner
Ashley Dolphin
Alexis Neese
Shelby Twardowski
Kim Meador
Mckenzie Huus
Chloee Faus
Natalie Bugliosi
Lori Zabel

Stacie Peterson
Erin Bayer

Julie Bogenholm
Lily Roemmich
Emma Schussman
Jenna Sadergaski
Augusta Demarais
Mylee Trimble
Karilyn Demarais
Addyson Arens
Katie Huus
Kendall Bergquist
Mason Mares
Allison Ness

Mia Schaefer
Nikki Duevel

Ashley Dolphin

15.479
15.488
15.518
15.524
15.529
15.962
15.969
15.982
16.006
16.083
16.103
16.138
16.155

14.350
14.575
14.595
14.597
14.604
14.605
14.632
14.860
14.897
14.899
14.906
14.932
14.944
14.960
14.960
15.350
15.386
15.413
15.417
15.420
15.434
15.444
15.850
15.857
15.868
15.871
15.891
15.929
15.954

14.350

$322
$268
$215
$188
$161
$483
$362
$302
$241
$201
$161
$141
$121

$1082
$832
$624
$499
$416
$374
$333
$927
$713
$535
$428
$357
$321
$143
$143
$618
$476
$357
$285
$238
$214
$190
$464
$357
$267
$214
$178
$160
$143

$392

Sharptruck Challenge Continued on Page 29
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Sharptruck Challenge Continued From Page 28

2 Ima French Jet Amy Dukatz 14.449 $327 3 Famous Last Dash Amber Webber 32.295 $52
3 Lhb Lagertha Dinero Bailey Desmarais 14.455 $262 4 Rockin This Game Hailey Mueller 32.481 $39
4 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin 14.498 $196 5 Mr. Choice Jay Elise Brehm 32.544 $26
5 My Daddys Slick Nikki Singler 14.531 $131
2D 1 Short Dashing Rocket Shelby Twardowski 14.860 $336  Sat Fundraiser Race
2 Repaintabull Ashley Dolphin 14.863 $280 1D 1 Lhb Lagertha Dinero Bailey Desmarais 14.455 $131
3 Short Dashing Rocket Shelby Twardowski 14.871 $224 2 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin 14.498 $99
4 French Martyni Chloee Faus 14.886 $168 3 My Daddys Slick Nikki Singler 14.531 $71
5 Judge Cashe Sabrina Haugen 14.898 $112 4 Repetition Ashley Dolphin 14.559 $53
3D 1 Bw A Dash Of Velvet Addyson Arens 15.850 $168 2D 1 Docs Little Mo Peppy Mylee Trimble 14.969 M8
2 Lxh Shining Sadie Katie Huus 15.857 $140 2 Repaintabull Ashley Dolphin 14.973 $89
3 Three Times The Jac Mason Mares 15.871 12 3 Short Dashing Rocket Shelby Twardowski 15.003 64
4 Dodgers Ragin Rojo Mia Schaefer 15.877 $84 4 Ddpal Miss Speedy Stacie Peterson 15.053 348
5 PcPlayboys Judge Allison Ness 15.891 $56 3D 1 Three Times The Jac Mason Mares 15.488 $100
2 Mary Jane Kamryn Nissen 15.518 476
Fri/Sat Average/Target 3 Hickorys Blue Gal Mylee Trimble 15.524 $54
1D 1 Tgh Diamond Especial Sydni Schroeder 29.217 $181 4 She’s A Pepto Princess Leah Hoeft 15.539 4
2 Repetition Ashley Dolphin 29.224 $151 4D 1 Fleetest Guy Sue Ahlgren 15.962 387
3 Lhb Lagertha Dinero Bailey Desmarais 29.270 $121 2 Pipers JetTa Fame Allison Ness 16.329 66
4 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin 29317 $91 3 Jwt1Maybe Haul It Madilyn Mares 16.350 %47
5 Buster Miracle Perry Alexis Neese 29.582 360 4 PartyTil Midnight Alisha Scofield 16.444 $35
2D 1 French Martyni Chloee Faus 30.252 $155
2 Jw Special Comet Kaija Madsen 30.257 $129  Friday Youth
3 Sugars Drifter Girl Tanya Schmitz 30.290 $104 1D 1 Katniss 1 Kaija Madsen 14.606 $235
4 Ha Bronsins Cat Michaela Roemmich 30.336 78 2 Banana Goldstreaker (arlee Bayer 14.671 177
5 High Flying Mary Jane Ellie Roggenkamp 30.342 $52 3 Batmans Wild Flower Alexa Eklund 14.798 $118
3D 1 Blackjack Mckenzie Christian 31.247 $104 4 Lhb Lagertha Dinero Bailey Desmarais 14.815 $59
2 TrTrump That Julie Johnson 31.265 %86 2D 1 Twisted Buttercup Emma Stuewe 15.167 $202
3 Krogs Chip Carol Weigel 3138 $69 2 Jw Special Comet Kaija Madsen 15173 $151
4 Ms Okeys Seis Melissa Lehmann 31.376 $52 3 Dash Lil Secrets Josie Johnson 15.241 $101
5 Beyond The Boundary Karilyn Demarais 31.441 35 4 Hickorys Blue Gal Mylee Trimble 15.269 $50
4D 1 Hercules Star Bug Kendall Bergquist 32.227 $71 3D 1 Mary Jane Kamryn Nissen 15.669 $135
1 Miss Kitty Sarah Brown 32227 YA Sharptruck Challenge Continued on Page 33

Sire of PRO RODEO Money Winners!

Cangratulations!

~$1 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY 51 105, ON A HIGH 51 113

CHAMPIONS Havre, MT NRA &
Reserve Champions at Shelby, MT Pro Rodec!

Y

C'Mjnm‘um‘ra”...

FAMES TO BLAME & Brooke Wills
CHAMPION Grimshaw, AB! Reserve
CHAMPION High Prairie, AB!

5" Medicine Hat, AB & 6" Strathmore, AB!
eaming $6,087
SHARE THE FAME &
McKenzie Jo Jendersee
9" Deadwood, SD ProRodeo! 2* Open
Chase The Ace Barrel Race - Rapid City, SD!
eaming $1,554
IM KINDA FAMOUS & Kristen Zancanella

owned by R2ZM2Z Performance

3 Watertown, SD ProRodeo,
LION ON FIRE & Tammy Jo Carpenter
4" | ewistown, MT ProRodeo, eaming $1,263

owned by Mary Beth Ogle
Reserve Champion Sernior Mens Barrels
.. Cavalcade Rodeo, Pawhuska, OK

;
Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Pefitti, Lanes Leinster

Stud Fee: $1200
(first collection included, $200 booking fee) y
Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, Sefact Stallion Siakes, BRIF & OK Bred Program w5

i 2023 Fee: $2,500

stanoig AT: Pride Farms, Coleman, OK « www.PRIDE-FARMS.com
properTy of: RZM27 Performance Horses
staLuon/sReEDiNG manacer: Bryel Mulligan = 605.695.3901 = bryel@ zesterra.com

85’ Royal Crown,
wn Canada,
Blue Collar Breeders,
VGBRA & OK Bred Program

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK « 405.202.8380 -www.SarahZaleski.éom
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== SEPTEMBER 14-1A W n"f ngo
TRIPLE CROWN 100
APHA

AGHA

BBR (PENDING)

WPRA [PENDING]
WRWC

» THURSDAY, 9/14

9am-5pm:  Exhibifions | S5ea.

6pmEnd: $1,000-ADDED/OPEN 4D WARN: UP RACE
550 Entry.~Entries Open thru First 50

SHOWDOWN

3 DAYS OF ACTION QPM o

PLUS ADDTIONAL AWARDS & PRIZES
ENTER ONLINE BEGINNING AUG. 1. » FRIDAY, 9/15
www BreedersChallenge.com//Jackpots 1pm-5pm:  Exhibitions: 240 Total | S5 en.
PURCHASE EXHIBITIONS: [N 10 o P S

www.BreedersChallenge.com

*On Sale Sept. 12 @ 8am *Online Only - First Come, First Served S100 Entry.” Entries Open Thru First 50
WILL ROGERS MEMORIAL CENTER Approved:  AQHA | APHA' | WRWC Qualifier
3401 West Lancaster Ave. WPRA & BBR (Pending)

Fort Worth, TX 76107
=4 | » SATURDAY, 9/16

STALLS & SHAVINGS PRE-BED:
www.OpenStalls.com g 9am-ITam:  Exhibifions: 120 Tofal | S5 ea.

www StallMatRentals.com - Comeed) $100 Entry“Entries Open Thru First 50
RV RESERVATIONS: gl 55500 Added Each: Foturity/Derby/Nouthy/Senior Sidepotse
(817) 392-7469 = S30 Entry | 2D Format | 1/Sec. Spli

Oggggmﬁsﬁﬂm Approved: 25K Triple Crown/100" | AGHA | APHA
WRWC Qualifier | WPRA & BBR (Pending)

Held in conjundion with the 2023 Breeders Challenge Finale.
Horses DO NOT have o be Breeders Challenge enrolled to compete. Z

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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https://www.breederschallenge.com/cowtownshowdownrace

TO BE HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 2023 BREEDERS CHALLENGE FINALE

PRESENTED BY

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 13 ® 7PM ® |OHN JUSTIN ARENA * FORT WORTH, TX
S5,000-ADDED
S500 ENTRY FEE

0% PAYBACK
2D | FULL SEC. SPLIT

¢ PROJECTED PAYOUT BASED ON 150 ENTRIES ¢

0
N
U

1. $10,375.00 1. $7,000.00

2. $8,350.00

N

. $5,650.00

3. $6,325.00 . $4,300.00

“

4. $4,300.00 . $2,950.00

5. $3,490.00 . S$2,410.00

n

6. $3,085.00 . $2,140.00

o

7. $2,275.00 . $1,600.00
8. $1,870.00 . $1,330.00
9. $1465.00 . $1,060.00

10. $1,465.00 10. $1,060.00

* DRAG EVERY 3 « BIG DRAG EVERY 30
* BREEDERS CHALLENGE CONTESTANTS CAN ROLL TIME FROM FINALE RACES *

Mark Your Colendar

DETAILS & ENTRY TO COME: WWW.FLINGINROSES.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023



https://www.breederschallenge.com/highstakeschallengerace

$32 eK-ADDED

30% STALLICN

T S S S T S e S

HORSES BORN 2018 OR 2019

HORSES BORN 2015-2018

D D D D D O D D T I O I I D

YOUTH & SENIOR SIDEPOT

(4' =

?x?ndr?s%g

PRE-ENTRY DEADLINE: AUGUST 15, 2023 ettt

2023 FINALE
Late entries accepted. Late fees apply. JOHN JUSTIN ARENA

FORT WORTH, TX

Enter Online: www.breederschallenge.com The best of the hest.

T '\. ¥ )
70 rancH U G b ~H- reremer g L
i CINDER LAXES = WaswsaAN AT 03 l‘ g }_%5_'

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023



https://bcfizzbomb.paperform.co/

Sharptruck Challenge Continued From Page 29

2 |Be Stroken Naomi Neuman 15.763 $101 3 Mr. Choice Jay Elise Brehm
3 Knm Roux Royale Teagan Domier 15.947 %67
4 Ginger Lydia Oland 16.002 $34  Saturday Adult
4D 1 Dodgers Ragin Rojo Mia Schaefer 16.111 $101 1D 1 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin
2 Clyde (ynthia Saxton 16.168 $76 2 My Daddys Slick Nikki Singler
3 Dixie Adyn Shepersky 16.182 $50 3 Repetition Ashley Dolphin
4 Rdc Jess Sweet One Isabell Karvakko 16.311 $25 2D 1 Juss A Chance Augusta Demarais
2 Sugars Drifter Girl Tanya Schmitz
Youth Saturday 3 Dh Clines Sonoita Megan Stegura
1D 1 Lhb Lagertha Dinero Bailey Desmarais 14.455 $192 3D 1 ALil Pepper Remedy Julie Johnson
2 Dash Lil Secrets Josie Johnson 14.755 $160 2 Lxh Shining Sadie Katie Huus
3 Batmans Wild Flower Alexa Eklund 14.823 $128 3 Lil Annie Oakley Jennifer Smart
4 Mc Cash Seeker Shelby Twardowski 14.826 %96 4D 1 Espressor Perks Olivia Bogenholm
5 Honor Ur Dynamic (at Maddie Hulter 14.840 $64 2 Doc Frost My Socks Michaela Roemmich
2D 1 Iz Lonsum For Kasey Madison Fisher 14.959 $165 3 Mr. Choice Jay Elise Brehm
2 Docs Little Mo Peppy Mylee Trimble 14.969 $137
3 Short Dashing Rocket Shelby Twardowski 15.003 $110  Sunday Adult
4 Ss Mitos Blue Fros Elizabeth Grandbois 15.076 %82 1D 1 Repetition Ashley Dolphin
5 Tw Strikin Rebel Stella Oland 15.082 $55 2 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin
3D 1 Clyde (ynthia Saxton 15.465 $110 3 Eyes Okey Dokey Jessica Beauvais
2 Three Times The Jac Mason Mares 15.488 %92 2D 1 Montana High Dasher Mckenzie Huus
3 Mary Jane Kamryn Nissen 15.518 73 2 King’s Dun Hiden Me Kylie Nissen
4 Hickorys Blue Gal Mylee Trimble 15.524 $55 3 My Daddys Slick Nikki Singler
5 Knm Roux Royale Teagan Domier 15.586 $37 3D 1 Juss A Chance Augusta Demarais
4D 1 Peach Pacific Legacy Kendall Whitaker 15.969 482 2 Dh Clines Sonoita Megan Stegura
2 Ruby Kenadi Meador 15.982 %69 3 HaBronsins Cat Michaela Roemmich
3 Famous Streaknfling Teagan Domier 16.060 $55 4D 1 Lxh Shining Sadie Katie Huus
4 Ali Devin Bican 16.089 4 2 Espressor Perks Olivia Bogenholm
5 Scgh Frenchman John Mckenzie Huffman 16.293 827 3 Doc Frost My Socks Michaela Roemmich
Youth Sunday Friday Senior
1D 1 Lhb Lagertha Dinero Bailey Desmarais 14.681 $225 1D 1 Judge Cashe Sabrina Haugen
2 Batmans Wild Flower Alexa Eklund 14.764 $169 2 VfNaturally Famous Lori Zabel
3 Rnr Lookin Peppy Paige Easterlund 14.773 $112 2D 1 Perks Six Twister Julie Bogenholm
4 Twisted Buttercup Emma Stuewe 14.829 356 2 Beyond The Boundary Karilyn Demarais
2D 1 Pandora Josie Johnson 15.236 $193 3D 1 Miss Kitty Sarah Brown
2 Clyde (ynthia Saxton 15.274 $145
3 Wood Frost Wily Jaiden Lee 15.308 %96  Saturday Senior
4 Reflection Of Star Shelby Twardowski 15.349 $48 1D 1 ImaFrench Jet Amy Dukatz
3D 1 Kings Dun Hiden Me Kamryn Nissen 15.717 $129 2 Judge Cashe Sabrina Haugen
2 Nova1l Lila Disse 15.744 $96 2D 1 Leroy OnThe Bar Betsy Kuschel
3 Peppy1 Maci Moody 15.836 $64 2 Flashin My Sadies Karilyn Demarais
4 Bw A Dash Of Velvet Addyson Arens 15.850 832 3D 1 Krogs Chip Carol Weigel
4D 1 Jwt | Maybe Haul It Madilyn Mares 16.205 96 2 BackThe Blue Lori Zabel
2 Batmans High Fame Ariana Stewart 16.525 §72 4D 1 Miss Kitty Sarah Brown
3 Fido Shyanne Benes 16.551 $48
4 PrShines Miss Poco Ariana Stewart 16.583 $24  Sunday Senior
1D 1 Judge Cashe Sabrina Haugen
Friday Adult 2 VfNaturally Famous Lori Zabel
1D 1 Montana High Dasher Mckenzie Huus 14.585 $90 2D 1 Skip Cash Ta Leroy Sherry Johnson
2 Repetition Ashley Dolphin 14.665 $54 2 Flashin My Sadies Karilyn Demarais
3 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin 14.819 $36 3D 1 High On Frost Christy Neiber
2D 1 Sugars Drifter Girl Tanya Schmitz 15.131 §77 2 PrScootin Bullfrog Bruce Krabbenhoft
2 High Flying Mary Jane Ellie Roggenkamp 15.142 $46
3 HaBronsins Cat Michaela Roemmich 15.347 $31 Friday Futurity
3D 1 Sudden Famous Sister Alex Beach 15.715 $51 1D 1 TrTrump That Julie Johnson
2 Too TuffTo Handle Kaylin Daniel 15.756 $31 2 Easy Miss Tactafame Olivia Bogenholm
3 Espressor Perks Olivia Bogenholm 15.930 $21 2D 1 Patrol The Wagons Alisha Scofield
4D 1 Lil Annie Oakley Jennifer Smart 16.113 $38
2 Party Til Midnight Alisha Scofield 16.240 3

16.389

14.498
14.531
14.559
15.001
15.159
15.197
15.636
1571
15.726
16.083
16.138
16.155

14.350
14.605
14.690
14.899
14.971
14.986
15.420
15.466
15.565
15.857
16.162
16.480

14.898
15.068
15.409
15.625
16.045

14.449
14.633
15.106
15.142
15.558
15.669
16.182

14.575
14.944
15.116
15.290
15.582
15.744

15.521
15.993
17.859

§15

$126
$75
$50
$108
$65
$43
$72
$43
$29
$54
$32
$22

$103
$62
$41
$88
$53
$35
$59
$35
$24
$44
$26
$18

$78
$52
$68
$46
$81

$84
$56
$72
$48
$48
$32
$60

$83
$55
$72
$48
$52
$34

$70
$47
$78

Sharptruck Challenge Continued on Page 36

Ultimate Performance ..

Experience the thrill when you win by a HAIR

HORSE HAIR ANALYSIS®

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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http://www.depaoloequineconcepts.com

" CONSISTENT 16 SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED!-

NOW AS AN =$-YEAR-OLD

The son of Brazil’s #1 Leading
Barrel Sire VICTORY, FLY who is the sire of
New Standard Pattern World Record Holder

ORDER OF VICTORY (:16:

_frg\ﬁctory Fly VM-Ti ly Martha Jean, Marthas Six Moons

After qﬁﬁ@' _t;hejourney from Brazil to the U.S.
Al o_jﬁtbeik__':s “CarryOns”
’]ﬁade it, witha
16:8STANDARD
PATTERI

On American Soil

Tipped a barrel coming _’--'
outof2nd & //

Fee: $2,000 - Keith@McColee.com - LanceRohinson11@hughes.net

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023



http://www.sheikjeanfly.com

g

(UL
DASH TA FAME X DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL
Lifetime Leading Progeny:
1. KL TOUCH OF HEAVEN $433,622
2, HELL ON THE RED $394,160
3. JLJOSIE BAR $282,107
4. JLJAMAICAN MERICH $271,174
5. HEAVENLY FIREWATER $234,436
6. FEELINTHEFIREWATER $229,510
7. TRHEAVENSILLUMINATED $218,757
8. ADASH TA GLAMOUR $192,256
9. FLITTA HEAVEN $188,604

10. HEAVENLY HARVEY $142,609
ROBIN GLENN/@ DATA CURRENT: MAY 2023

526,265 AVG./MONEY-EARNER

Breeders Challenge, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle,
Royal Crown, Future Fortunes, Select Stallion Stakes,
Triple Crown 100, Colorado Classic, The Diamond Classic

Owned by:

.
A
.

2

WHITMIRE RANCH

Ray, Lainie & Lavren Whitmire

Standing af:
CINDER LAKES RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023



http://www.cinderlakesranch.com

Bussmus & WPH Mi A Latte Hot at Chase The Ace

Chase The Ace // Aug 1, 2023, Rapid City, SD

Open
1D 1 WPH Mi A Latte

2 ShareThe Fame

3 Jet Makes Me Dinero

4 Fame N Sass

5 Famous Dashing Rose
2D 1 Streakin Rick

2 Jet

3 Sadies Love Bug

4 1 Am A Frosty Bert

5 Archie

6 Red French Azalea
3D 1 Cartels Special Girl

2 Flickas Frosty Dream

3 Prada

4 BA Bettago Get Elvis

5 Chasin Wranglers DM

6 Mr CeeDee Skyline
4D 1 Katie Jo

2 Twerk On Corona

3 SXBullys Sugarland

4 Rose

5 Fancy

6 JLW Sundown Success

Sharptruck Challenge Continued From Page 33

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Iz Lonsum For Kasey
2 Flashin My Sadies

2D 1 Patrol The Wagons

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Tr Trump That

2 PcPlayboys Judge
2D 1 Easy Miss Tactafame

Friday Derby

1D 1 Batmans Wild Flower
2 Fabulous Magnolia

2D 1 JkI Frenchman Tequila
2 Feelin A Legend

Saturday Derby

1D 1 Fabulous Magnolia
2 Charmer Guy

2D 1 King’s Dun Hiden Me
2 Feelin A Legend

5D 1 Slash My Way Ta Fame Whitney Knippling 16.821 $137.59
2 Peppy Badger Tlvio Kristin Otto 16.949 $108.11
3 1Am Short Guy Lacey Slaba 16.976 $88.45
(Cami Bussmus 14.811 $436.36 4 Val Jennifer Wick 17.095 $68.80
McKenzie Jendersee 14.866 $347.91 5 Frenchys Lil Lady Kristin Otto 17.113 $49.14
(ashae McGee 15.171 $288.94 6 Paid For Fifty Shade Lainee Shearer 17141 $39.31
Taylor Hanson 15.306 $229.98
Amber West 15.308 $171.01  Youth
Paula McCollam 15.351 $343.98 1D 1 Sadies Love Bug Taylor Price 15.417 $179.20
Robin Tierney 15.352 $270.27 2 | Am A Frosty Bert Marcella Eddy 15.428 $134.40
Taylor Price 15.417 $221.13 3 Red French Azalea Bria Boomsma 15.497 $89.60
Marcella Eddy 15.428 $171.99 4 Royal French Doc Remington Earley 15.703 $44.80
Kelly Hunter-Boomer 15.483 $122.85 2D 1 Le Smart Tusk Laynie Nyberg 16.654 $107.52
Bria Boomsma 15.497 $98.28 2 Rooster Addy Bowen 16.691 $80.64
Amber West 15.816 $275.18 3 Romeo Savie Slaba 16.768 $53.76
Roberta Baldwin 15.850 $216.22 4 Jellybean Madison Cooper 16.938 $26.88
Merika Dirk 15.854 $176.90 3D 1 Jasper Addie Sander 17.473 $71.68
Sylver Bechen 15.857 $137.59 2 Kalvin Shayla Rhian 17.542 $53.76
Kellijean Fisher 15.875 $98.28 3 Ivan Madison Matlick 17.630 $35.84
Tessa Torres 15.918 $78.62 4 Fannys SpringCreek Madison Cooper 17.856 $17.92
Brandy March 16.371 $206.39
Keri James 16.383 $162.16  Futurity
Stacy Torres 16.400 $132.68 1D 1 King Sexy Lienster Becca Fulton 15.555 $69.12
Melody Smith 16.411 $103.19 2 SX Smoothies Jewel Lainee Shearer 15.726 $46.08
Lacey Slaba 16.425 $73.71 2D 1 Slash My Way Ta Fame Whitney Knippling 16.821 $46.08
JessicaWoodward 16.457 $58.97 2 Paid For Fifty Shade Lainee Shearer 17141 $30.72
Sunday Derby
Madison Fisher 14.959 $90 1D 1 Judge Cashe Sabrina Haugen 14.575 $110
Karilyn Demarais 15.142 $60 2 Fabulous Magnolia Ashley Dolphin 14.605 $74
Alisha Scofield 16.814 $100 2D 1 Repaintabull Ashley Dolphin 15.084 $74
2 JkI Frenchman Tequila (laire Stinar 15.151 $49
Julie Johnson 15333 $63  PeeWee Slot Race
Allison Ness 15.891 %42 1D 1 Jes Woody Cat Saige Dewey 15.260 $145
Olivia Bogenholm 17.334 $70 2 Romance Em Up Guy Hadlee Widmer 15322 15
3 Lifrenchmansheamer Carson Sundby 15.489 $90
4 Jetta Reed Bayer 15.531 $§75
Alexa Eklund 14.798 $117 2D 1 Ruby Kenadi Meador 16.644 $228
Ashley Dolphin 14.819 $78 2 Lokki Tyson Sundby 16.725 $198
(laire Stinar 15.396 $78 3D 1 StraitTequila On Ice Levi Lashinski 17.864 $145
Kelly Zink 15.833 $52 2 Dixie Benton Paumen 17.918 $115
3 Raise Ur White Soxs Mack Trimble 18.286 $90
4 Taris Missing Lynx Kynlie Helling 18317 $§75
Ashley Dolphin 14.498 $137 4D 1 Fancy Mya Schultz 20.223 $425
Mikalie Maunu 14.628 $92 5D 1 Party Til Midnight Holley Johnson 20.502 $145
Kylie Nissen 15.213 $92 2 Aw Cowgirl Up Deklynn Widmer 20.797 $115
Kelly Zink 15.283 %61 3 Bunny Ruby Jirik 21.832 $90
4 Bugs Easy Mundi Easton Otto 23.549 $75

Identify your problems, but give your

power and energy to solutions.

— Tony Robbins

BARREL RACING REPORT

August 8, 2023
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"L TRY before you BUY!
Saddle Demo Program

800-669-2535

Pozzi Pro Barrel Racer
#SBP63

Bnttany Wms Gold
Medal at Days of 47!

~ % 4 | | j
il ; ,. Pozzi Pro Barrel Racer
/ Sam-Sin Photography '\ #SBP 5

( on grats Bnttany Pozzi Tonozzil

ﬂ #1 IN THE WORLD STANDINGS!
- Champions at Calgary & Salt Lake City!

Pozzi Pro Barrel Racer
#SBP1008

MHL II‘L,

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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http://www.doublejsaddlery.com

J'om @’ﬂeﬁﬁfﬁe/m‘wg ﬁ/y /e/teéw ol Wiere!

Congratulations!
CANYONS MOONLIGHT @
& Jennifer Neudorf
CHAMPION Sundre Pro Rodeo &
: SETS AN ARENA RECORD!
~ Winning 1st Go, 2nd Go & Avg., Open 1st&
2nd Go & Showdown Sweepstakes, Big Bang Derby
- & FASTEST RUN of over 2,000 runs at the -
' Big Bang Derby, Wetaskawin, AB
‘ eamning $24,025
CHICADO MOON & McKenzie Mayes
_' Wins Wright City Pro Rodeo, Wins
~ July Explosion, Marshall, TX & 3 Open, 1! Adult
at Runnin WJ, earning $4,846
THIS GUYS FLYING & Craig Brooks =
Wins Aloha Acres Highstakes & Open!
Wins Almond Brothers Barrel Race, Elberton, GA!
eaming $6,458 '

tunes, Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Select 3
5BRA, Cowboy State Stallion, Colorado Classic THIS&G.}"&TI‘I?SELBLaﬂggNYA

2 at Pine Bluff, AR Slot Race

by Mike & Kellie Sokol

Matt & Bendi Dunn, Owners @l ; i\} l\} CH Exit 64 off 1-35
580-279-6666 z ; e

mdunn@dunnranch.com 35963 E. PVT 1649 Drive

Wynnewood, OK 73098
www.DUNNRANCH.COM ® 580-279-6666
BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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2022 WPRA Q/—'
PaRTHER OF JUCCEED’

THE YEAR Digestive Conditioning Program®

Every horse at its best!™

National Partner
of PRCA

‘National Partner J v . -

f NFR
2 g A once-a-day, every day
Corporate Partner -

e of WPR. . i £ mm— . . nutritional program for
W optimal digestive health
in horses.

Success starts on the inside for

your barrel horses to perform their

best. When your horses’ digestive

tract is healthy with SUCCEED,

it's easier to maintain appetite,

weight, and condition. Your horse
%\mll haul well, be willing, focused —

?n- and so much more!

- —lz:ht:lle Dariing and
' . M Morning Traffic 3 “Martini”
"ae==-2023 San Antonio
?“{ Stock Show & Rodeo

Mk o it e
4 :“Rﬁﬁ. ;
%l N ey o

GIVE SUCCEED 60 DAYS
We’ll give you a better horse — guaranteed.
First-time users are eligible to take the Challenge to try SUCCEED

risk-free. Get discounted pricing on a 60-day supply, free shipping,
and an extra 10-pack starter kit. If you don'’t see a better horse at the

end of 60 days, we'll refund your money.” U C C E E D@

FREE 10-pack and money-back guarantee. : y i
) 9 ¥ £ Digestive Conditioning Program?®

Buy now at brrchallenge.com succeed-equine.com

Visit rrchaliangs com far ¢ emplats datils Pratn © 2023 Huley 0 SUCCEET and D Aty Progmm’ are reiuiared e ans o e Health, LLC, € 2073, 8l Rights Resarsed. LS Patant Ne-

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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Link & Domintnator Cash in at Summer Classic

Glen Rose Summer Classic// Aug. 4-6, 2023, Glen Rose, TX

Saturday Fast Money
1D 1 Domintnator

2 Hp Feel The Fame
2D 1 Bullysflamenjet

2 Lovers Lane
3D 1 SwThe Bayou Bug

Sunday Fast Money

1D 1 Mister Tres

2D 1 Heavens llluminator
3D 1 Sr Epic Wildcatter

Friday Open
1D 1 Oe Dirty Money
2 Ts Bullyfrosted Fame
3 Flying Pilot
4 Courtney Worthington
2D 1 Fury Fame N Fortune
2 MeTalk Dirty To Me
3 Guys Classy Colours
4 Ima French Girl
301D
2 Dancinstreakin Disco
3 Pistol Jones
4D 1 Jspattysmokintofirst
2 Nitros Double Frost
3 Eagle Fury
4 Fireball Fling
3 Mo Mojito

Dawn Link

Ryann Pedone
Brooke May
Scamper Cole
Sammie Willoughby

Ryann Pedone
Tracy Lambert
Brooke Hickey

Wyatt Paul
Taylor Gessley
Piper Alexander
Courtney Worthington
Andrea Cline
Emma Abbott
Delaney Siebert
Delaney Siebert
Heather Heath
Jade Crago
Joelle Watson
Ashley Truman
Jenna Beth Blair
Emily Byler
Jaidyn Morman
Zoey Kunkel

U LT (A
& JH.".I._ :!“"l_.

EXETEN —
B,

BARREL RACING REPORT

14.953
15.034
15.480
15.528
18.282

15.055
15.624
16.104

14.921
15.028
15.094
15121
15.452
15.583
15.589
15.644
15.943
15.944
15.958
15.962
16.437
16.440
16.488
16.488

$1,215
$810
$729
$486
$810

$1,012.50
$607.50
$405

$699.20
$524.40
$349.60
$174.80
$575.36
$431.52
$287.68
$143.84
$472.16
$354.12
$236.08
$118.04
$389.60
$292.20
$146.10
$146.10

60 DAYS

A* g -
/e’ll give you a

e

r horse-or

5D 1 Vf Edwina Stinson
2 Slipping Wimpy
3 Graves Slick Bullion
4 | Fight The Elements

Saturday Open
1D 1 Domintnator
2 Hp Feel The Fame
3 Miss Blue Traffic
4 Dd Blazin Hard Cash
5 TsBullyfrosted Fame
6 Thirty Six Roses
2D 1 Bullysflamenjet
2 Rosie Firewater
3 Heats Legacy
4 LilYella Draw
5 Lovers Lane
6 Flingin Gypsy
3D 1 Shawne Rose
2 Iris Bugsy
3 Ichi Sensation
4 Performing In Vegas
5 Fine Whatever
6 The Nick Of Tyme
4D 1 Sting A Bit
2 Hez Got A Caboose
3 Suds N My Firewater
4 Jes B On Fire
5 A Strikin Fling
6 Hop Streak And Dash
5D 1 Streakin For Special
2 Lightnins Tadosugar
3 Genuine Honey
4 Lucy
5 Shortcake
6 High OnThe Ladies

Sunday Open

1D 1 Bogies French Trick
2 I'm A General Flirt
3 SwThe Bayou Bug
4 MisterTres
5 Bayou I Tripple Shot
6 Dual Hand Luke

2D 1 Eloise At The Plaza
1 Gone To Be Bright
3 Eddie Bj
4 Lenasdashtovictory
5 Wily Makin Moonshine
6 RunLeoRun

3D 1 Dfs Special Sambo
2 Nitros Double Frost
3 Dawsontrinketplayboy
4 This Lotta Gotta
5 Cool N Famous
6 UlnVmy Shine

4D 1 Vf Edwina Stinson
2 Denali
3 (d Dot This
4 Lucy
5 Perks Wild Hayday
6 (d By Wiiley

5D 1 Faith
2 Keepin It Fun
3 Show MeThe Cans

August 8, 2023

Brooke Bailey
Shannon Bomar
Amee Ireland
Andrea Cline

Dawn Link

Ryann Pedone
Riley Isbell
Ashley Gray
Taylor Gessley
Ryann Pedone
Brooke May

Riley Isbell

Joy Wargo

Ella Cornish
Scamper Cole
Riley Parker
Tanner Meigs
Jeremy Hassell
Lynn Cox

Jayde Baumeister
Gretchen Goedeken
Terri Vester
Ryann Pedone
Kyle Etchart
Jenna Ratliff
Alanna Dennison
Bobi Williams
Blake Andrews
Kelly Hershman
Stephanie Beatty
Judy Mcreynolds
Dominique Corwin
Chloe Powell
Alexis Malveaux

Alishea Broussard
(asen Sears
Sammie Willoughby
Ryann Pedone
Jordan Kirkes
Jessica Watkins
Boo Burttschell
Ashley Restivo
Dakota Danley
Hannah Hertel
Kacey Faust

Erin Reich

Drew Duckworth
Jenna Beth Blair
Madison Kostak
Karen Rego
Lindsey Walker
Josiee Carlton
Brooke Bailey
Kevin Springer
Kayla White
Dominique Corwin
Jo Van Winkle
Jewelia Tolerson
Josiee Carlton
Kelly Hershman
Deana Fowler

16.941
16.950
16.969
16.987

14.953
15.034
15.037
15.039
15.070
15.154
15.480
15.485
15491
15.501
15.528
15.580
15.965
15.971
15.975
15.996
15.998
16.013
16.468
16.469
16.483
16.487
16.492
16.501
16.953
16.977
16.981
16.998
17.019
17.046

14.939
15.048
15.051
15.055
15.060
15.083
15.447
15.447
15.450
15.451
15.453
15.457
15.941
15.947
15.956
15.959
15.960
15.973
16.442
16.462
16.464
16.480
16.515
16.540
16.946
16.947
16.976

$327.68
$245.76
$163.84

$81.92

$990.64
$819.84
$649.04
$478.24
$307.44
$170.80
$849.70
$703.20
$556.70
$410.20
$263.70
$146.50
$708.76
$586.56
$464.36
$342.16
$219.96
$122.20
$567.82
$469.92
$372.02
$274.12
$176.22

$97.90
$426.88
$353.28
$279.68
$206.08
$132.48

$73.60

$931.48
$770.88
$610.28
$449.68
$289.08
$160.60
$731.40
$731.40
$524.40
$386.40
$248.40
$138.00
$669.32
$553.92
$438.52
$323.12
$207.72
$115.40
$538.24
$445.44
$352.64
$259.84
$167.04

$92.80
$407.16
$336.96
$266.76

Glen Rose Summer Classic Continued on Page 41
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4 Streakin For Special
5 Ts Dream Drifter
6 Dreams Silkie Jet Too

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Dd Blazin Hard Cash
2 Heavens Special Dr
3 Epical

2D 1 ArJess Fame
2 Pressure N Perks
3 Mcm Homemade

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Sw The Bayou Bug
2 Dd Blazin Hard Cash
2D 1 Jes B On Fire
2 ArJess Fame

Saturday Derby

1D 1 Hp Feel The Fame
2 Thirty Six Roses

2D 1 Tini With A Stick Twist
2 Frenchys Last Fling

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Mister Tres
2D 1 Reckless Roxie

Friday Youth

1D 1 Flying Pilot

2D 1 Famous Firewater Fanny
3D 1 Jjj Klylie Jean

4D 1 Mystically Epic

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Miss Blue Traffic
2 Rosie Firewater
2D 1 Flingin Gypsy
2 High Brow Tines
3D 1 Goldihocks
2 Horse 2
4D 1 Shake
2 Flamed Firewater

Sunday Youth
1D 1 I'm A General Flirt
2 SwThe Bayou Bug
2D 1 Nova
2 Lil Yella Draw
3D 1 Goldihocks
2 Darrel
4D 1 Jameen Lil Beduino
2 Quana

Friday Adult

1D 1 Smooth And Irish
2D 1 Pff Sweet N Rare

3D 1 Vip Margarita Mama
4D 1 Nellies First Fling

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Heavens Special Dr
2 Rocket
2D 1 Getn Cash With Guns
2 Frenchys Last Fling
3D 1 Sniper On The Moon
2 Dawsontrinketplayboy
4D 1 Bojacksflameinmotion
2 Powdow Perty

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kelly Hershman
Karen Coskrey
Leslie Hanson

Ashley Gray

Jolene Montgomery
Scamper Cole

Alicia Kilgus

Ryann Pedone
Jolene Montgomery

Sammie Willoughby
Ashley Gray

Alanna Dennison
Alicia Kilgus

Ryann Pedone
Ryann Pedone
Jessica Lear

Taylor Langdon

Ryann Pedone
Ashley Nelson

Piper Alexander
Graci Yaap
Graci Yaap
Morgan Veazey

Riley Isbell

Riley Isbell

Riley Parker
Kameryn White
Sammie Willoughby
Harper Jade Sanchez
Ashtyn Andrews
Kameryn White

(asen Sears
Sammie Willoughby
Kilyn Osburn

Ella Cornish
Sammie Willoughby
Harlyn Holman
Kendall Lyons
Teagan Mckibben

Ashlyn Goven
Kristin Brewer
Olivia Breach
Meghan Johnson

Jolene Montgomery
Reagan Turner
Stephanie Broom
Taylor Langdon
Amanda Walding
Madison Kostak
(atherine Nadeau
Julie Brannen

16.981
17.060
17.083

15.039
15.156
15.299
16.156
16.355
16.396

15.051
15.249
16.108
16.232

15.034
15.154
15.834
15.885

15.055
15.881

15.094
15.800
16.182
16.660

15.037
15.485
15.580
15.592
16.070
16.106
16.609
16.881

15.048
15.051
15.573
15.630
16.083
16.092
16.881
16.894

15.234
15.896
16.261
16.809

15.156
15316
15.844
15.885
16.175
16.192
16.671
16.679

$196.56
$126.36
$70.20

$600
$360
$240
$400
$240
$160

$518.40
$345.60
$345.60
$230.40

$316.80
$211.20
$211.20
$140.80

$336
$224

$151.20
$129.60
$86.40
$64.80

$220.50
$147.00
$189.00
$126.00
$126.00
$84.00
$94.50
$63.00

$146.16
$97.44
$125.28
$83.52
$83.52
$55.68
$62.64
$41.76

$134.40
$115.20
$76.80
$57.60

$233.10
$155.40
$199.80
$133.20
$133.20
$88.80
$99.90
$66.60

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Pff Heza Fast Perks
2 BarB Six Frenchman
2D 1 Iris Bugsy
2 Lovers Lane
3D 1 Feature Me Firin
2 Dash On Hot Toddy
4D 1
2 Sniper On The Moon

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Wow Shes Hot
2 Shesa Hot Loop

2D 1 Perks Wild Hayday
2 Sixasun

3D 1 Easy Does It Dora
2 Ts Dream Drifter

4D 1 Aspecial Sugar Fire
2 Cash N The Bar

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Wow Shes Hot

2D 1 Wanta Streaktovegas
3D 1 Big Genuine Wonder
4D 1 Ts Dream Drifter

Saturday PBRIP

1D 1 Streaking Rey Lena
2D 1 Genuine Honey
4D 1 Cash N The Bar

Sunday PBRIP

1D 1 Slick Spirit N Frills
2D 1 Genuine Honey
3D 1 Dreams Silkie Jet Too

Kristen Hendewerk
Josianne St-Cyr
Jeremy Hassell
Scamper Cole
Sydney Swatsell
Jamie Lavergne
Mia Redman
Amanda Walding

Becky Dillard
Becky Dillard
JoVan Winkle
Theresia Lavergne
Debbie Boykin
Karen Coskrey
Mary Carter

Judy Mcreynolds

Becky Dillard
Starla Fitzgerald
Laurna Coats
Karen Coskrey

Kathy Vazquez
Judy Mcreynolds
Judy Mcreynolds

Melissa Silvers
Judy Mcreynolds
Leslie Hanson

15.090
15.170
15.683
15.732
16.177
16.206
16.642
16.685

15.416
15.728
16.071
16.103
16.770
16.822
17315
18.112

15.321
15.822
16.436
17.060

16.449
16.981
18.112

15.501
16.896
17.083

Firewater Canyon Yearling For Sale!

Firewater Canyon x By Bys Meter Maid (Dr Mefer Reader si 91)

Paid INTO Pink Buckle
& Ruby Buckle,

eligible for Breeders
Chalfenge Fast Pass

-,

A

=L 1P

out of 1D Barrel Mare/Stakes Winning Family!

2022 Sorrel Gelding, fun & easy to work with.
Roller always likes to see you, gentle & very

willing to work. He is one of the most fun yearlings

we've had. Roller has a big easy move in the roundpen, he’s

quick footed & FAST! He'll mature at 15+ hands. Leads, loads,

lunges & trimmed, straight legs & correct. Videos available.

56500 - Hubbard, TX

$156.24
$104.16
$133.92
$89.28
$89.28
$59.52
$66.96
$44.64

$132.30
$88.20
$113.40
$75.60
$75.60
$50.40
$56.70
$37.80

$159.60
$136.80
$91.20
$68.40

$286.67
$238.67
$214.67

$306.67
$250.67
$222.67

FMI; TRACY & DUSTI SWAN - 254-592-6406 - dustiswan@gmail.com

August 8, 2023
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Standing at HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES for 2024!
& a RUBY BUCKLE STALLION!

r%_

WATER

By $6.6 Million Sire & NFR Qualifier
— JL DASH TA HEAVEN

Out of NFR QUALIFER Fire Water Fanny
(Fire Water Flit)

2023 California
Rodeo Salinas

ridden by Taycie Matthews
#7 in the World Standingsly_;-/

/

$248,0004 ¥
Already the SIRE uf 73 OW' /I'

from a Limited Number of Cofrs' =

Sire of: 1 SBW HeavenlyfPeach — $98,780
2 Feelin Heavenly — $59,053

<A Ruby Buckl
Sta"ron for 2024' }

2024 FEE: $3,500 - owned by Mission Ranch LLC
H]G INT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

Pl..rl'o rmance HU-FM..!:

Breedmg Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL H[GHPOINTPERFDRMANCE@GMAIL CoM

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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2014 Gray Stallion

Y g

»

’

<l

]

Son Of TRES SEIS' SRy
| 2024 FEE: $2,000".
SIRE of $5 18 M|LL|0N| el s A

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckke, Future Fortunes,
z\‘)\ Tomorrows Legends, Triple Crown 100, Select Staffion Stakes,

RED RIVERE QUINE O O F T @& $us

THE FREMIERS STALLION & BRE lhl PACILITY O

stanping AT: RED RIVER EQUINE - Thackerville, OK
801.631.6093 | office@redriverequine.com Owned by: Billy Franks & Chad Beus

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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LR ek A W e
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-~ Major Futurity Reserve CHAMPION & Multiple Futurity Finalist!,

JL Dash Ta Heaven-Slerras Cashin In, Cash Not Credit

OUT OF PROVEN PRODUCING FEMALE FAMILY! G
paM: SIERRA'S CASHIN IN - a FULL sibling to: @
Dialaroosterforcash, $144,766 « Vegas Or Bust, $42,906 + Cash Dealins, $11,163 _' #&(;}f
2no pam: NANCY ANN SMITH, produced winners of $524,345! S, LI
oo
G-y el
2024 FEE: $2,000

Considerations to proven mares // & panel N/N

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Tomorrows Legends,
Legends Of the South, Select Stallion Stakes, Future Fortunes,
Blue Collar, VGBRA, Colorado Classic, Cowboy Sfates
owned by: Billy & Suzonne Franks
RED RIVER EQUINE

THE PREWIERE STALLIOM & BLERDING FACILITY

stanpiNg AT RED RIVER EQUINE - Thackerville, OK
801.631.6093 | office@redriverequine.com

August 8, 2023
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2024 FEE: $1,750
Multiple mare discounts and proven mare discounts PROVEN FUTURITY & RODEO EARNER
5 panel NN Half Brother to SUGAR MOON EXPRESS (MARTHA)

Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes, Select Stallion Stakes, FULL Brother to WILLY NICK BAR & DJ NICK BAR
Tomorrows Legends, Legends Of the South, VGBRA, Colorado Double Registered AQHA & APHA
Classic, Cowboy States and possibly more in the near future!

—
r/"//‘

= A RCT — )
Iy $H.¢“§ WGRRA) gRAD() @ =
@ S D Crgy, (N s

Gao Wl ITY RED RIVER EQUINE

(H_{fzr_ 2 \_:_—/ THE FREMIERE STALLIOM & SREK PACILETY

. stanDinGg AT: RED RIVER EQUINE - Thackerville, OK
ned by ElbeS Suronne Frinks 801.631.6093 | office@redriverequine.com

(¥~ Wi

BARREL RACING REPORT August 8, 2023
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Dawn Vandersteen & Little Miss Chrissy
Collect $26,176 at The Breeders Elite Incentive

By Tanya Randall

Austin, Manitoba’s Dawn Vandersteen and her 5-year-old mare
Little Miss Chrissy (“Gigi”) topped the Futurity Sweepstakes at The
Breeders Elite Incentive, held August 4-6 in Rimbey, Alberta, for an
impressive $26,176 payday.

The mare’s breeder Jacqueline Rookes, who nominated her farm
to Breeders Elite, collected $11,044 for the winning run. All totaled,
Gigi is credited with $37,220.

“The money is wonderful,” said Vandersteen. “I didn’t even real-
ize it was that high! The fact that the breeders get so much money
must be wonderful for them. They put out so much money for
these programs. It’s nice to have that money coming back.”

Gigi is by Rookes’ late stallion Mr Red Rock Leo Bar, a son of
the double bred Leo Bar stallion Flit O Flit. Leo Bar was by Three
Bars (TB) and out of Flit, making him a three-quarter brother to
Flit Bar, who was by Sugar Bars. Her dam is the Judge Cash mare
Kokanee Way.

When Rookes had purchased the Judge Cash mare and Vander-
steen told her that if she bred that mare to Red and got a colt, it
was “guaranteed sold to her.”

“A little filly comes out and I'm like, Nope. Nope. Can’t do it.” I
don’t ride mares. I’'m not going to buy her,” she chuckled. Vander-
steen preferred geldings, especially those on the larger size. The
petite filly didn’t fit her expectations, but she knew better than to
say “never” to riding a mare, this one in particular.

“It’s funny how these horses come back to me anyway,” she
laughed. “A friend of mine bought her as a 2-year-old and sent her
to a really good trainer. She had a good start on her. This friend
asked if I would do the barrel training on her, and I said sure be-
cause I always wanted to ride a Judge Cash.”

Once she started riding her, Vandersteen knew that she wanted
Gigi. She was able to get her bought a month ago.

“It just came so easy for her,” she said. “When horses are bred
to do something, it’s in their blood, it’s in their bones. She’d do it in
spite of me. I just knew it from the start.”

Gigi, who sticks around 15.1-15.2 hands, has steadily been com-
ing on since spring.

“She just wants to go. She’s very confident and wants to go. 'm
fine with letting them go if I know they’re going to come back to
me at the barrel, but she wasn’t quite there yet. We were still getting
things sorted out there,” Vandersteen explained.

Throughout the summer, Gigi started getting her wins at larger
jackpots and finished third in the Big Bang Futurity average a few
weeks ago.

After tipping a barrel on Saturday at The Breeders Elite, Vander-
steen and Gigi came back with the winning run in the $116,312
Futurity Sweepstakes.

“When I sent her in, she ran her heart out,” she said. “It was
great. She’s really efficient in her turns and flattens out when she
runs.”

Vandersteen has been riding and training most of her life. About
10 years ago, she left her office management job to train full time—
after having a serious horse accident!

“I got dragged,” she recalled. For the record, a mare was respon-
sible for the injury. “When I was lying in bed recuperating instead
of thinking about quitting, I was thinking how life is too short and I
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BREEDERS ELITE FUTURITY CHAMPION
Little Miss Chrissy & Dawn Vandersteen

. Leo Bar
Flit O Flit 5195

Chica Go Go
Mr Red Rock Leo Bar

. Super Half Time
Ms Crissy Time

(astana Request

Little Miss Chrissy

2018 Sorrel Mare

Dash For Cash
Judge Cash 51114

il Mary Mito
Kokanee Way 10
) Ahilani
(o CoLani 5190

993 Zevis Aperif
5193

Rider/Owner: Dawn Vandersteen; Breeder: Jacqueline Rookes

(( BREEDERS ELITE DERBY CHAMPION
DF Jewels N Sunfrost & Cora Guest

Docs Jack Frost

Sun Frost
Prissy Cline
PCSir Azure Frost

New Decade
Bunny Bet 5193

Doubles First
5183

DF Jewels N Sunfrost
2017 Palomino Gelding

Peppy Badge Olena
Badges Golden Nugget PPyBatd

Freckles Nugget
DF Peppy Jewel

Dry Doc Goldy
Dry Docs Dee

Triple Bee Twist

k Rider/Owner: Cora Guest; Breeder: Dean or Debby Fenty

The Breeders Elite Continued on Page 47
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Glen Rose Summer Classic Continued From Page 46
should quit my office job. I started training full time. I used to take
a lot of outside horses but now I mostly buy and train my own to
sell.

“This matre was one of the few outside horses that I took, and
1 did it because I wanted to ride her bloodlines. I knew her sire. I'd
ridden about 10 of them and had even ran him as a 5-year-old, and
I always wanted to ride a Judge Cash.”

Gigi also happens to be in all the Canadian barrel horse incen-
tives, including the Canadian Barrel Horse Incentive Super Stakes.

“I do plan on keeping her long term,” said Vandersteen, 62. “I’'m

The Breeders Elite Event // Aug. 4-6, 2023, Rimbey, AB

getting older too and am not going to be able to compete forever. I
see keeping her and years down the road breeding her to something
great and enjoying her that way.”

Vandersteen wanted to thank Breeders Elite for the great event
as well as her veterinarians, Dr. Bailee Stanton of Cochran, Alberta,
and Dr. Cyndi Kasper of Winnipeg, Manitoba, for their efforts to
keep Gigi and all her other horses feeling their best, and Rookes for
raising Gigi: “I just believe in her program. She’s put a lot of great
horses on the ground and I'm thankful for her breeding them.”

Futurity Sweepstakes

1D 1 Little Miss Chrissy ~ 18s.m. MR Red Rock Leo Bar-Kokanee Way, Judge Cash ~ Dawn Vandersteen Dawn Vandersteen  14.871 $26,176 J.Rookes  $11,044
2 Famous Mr Loki 18b.g.  Fame Playboy-Larks Last Rein, Fast Moon Chic Wacey Hollingworth Jodi Hollingworth ~ 14.879 $16,360  J&C Drisner ~ $6,902
3 Jacks A Copy 18br.g. Blackgold Jack-Copy Moon Shadow, Copy Bar None Jennifer Hewko Andy & Frances Johnson 14.918 $10,470 Annette Moore $4,418

4 TtFrenchs Kona 18 blk. m. Frenchs Hula Guy-Anaconda Aggie, Missin Freckle

5 Famous Ta Fire 19 pal. c. Fire Water Flit-CP Konea, Dash Ta Fame
2D 1 Runnin For Boon 18 br.g. Booonlit-Runaway Attitude, Ocean Runaway
2 BeEasy Fame 18h.g.  Fix NTo-Sweet Dualin Doll, Kits First Chance

3 Boonshine N Whiskey 18 gr. g.
4 Howes R Redhot 18s.m.
5 FitToBe Judged 18gr.m.

Boonlit-Jus Run With The Flo, Ricochet Return
Root Beers Boots-Streakin Heiress, Really Movin
Judge Cash-Mea Be Fit To Fly, Fit To Fly

Derby Sweepstakes

1D 1Df Jewels N Sunfrost 17 pal. g.
2 Afamoustwistedsister 17 b. m.
3 Buck Nickid 164r.q.
4 Perks Of Crime 17s.m.
5 Shes Got Black Gold

2D 1 Trixster 17 gr.m.
2 SrFamous Frenchman 165. g.

Dash Ta Fame-Missin Matilda, Missin Freckle
Nickster-Merry A Frenchman, Frenchmans Guy
Perks French Cash-Carols Crime, Crimewave

Nickster-NBS Poco Aiden, JDS Lucky Cash

PCSir Azure Frost-DF Peppy Jewel, Badges Golden Nugget Cora Guest

17 bl. rn. m. Blackgold Jack-BNE Cresent Ly, Reynolds Blue Sonny Jennifer Hewko

Hezgottabefamous-Dream Chasin Frenchy, Frenchmans Guy Taylor Truax

Tammy Lee Taylor  Tammy Lee Taylor ~ 14.922 $6,544 (al & Ashley Lacey$2,761
Krystal Grad Stephanie Fakner  15.014 $5,890 Stephanie Fakner$2,485
Ronda Sayers Ronda Sayers 15.585 96,544  C&RSayers $2,761
Brooke Emard Brooke Emard 15.656 $4,090 D & CSchaffer $1,726
Ronda Sayers Ronda Sayers 15.786 $2,618  C&RSayers $1,104
Dj Liptak DJ Liptak 1579 $1,636  D&CSchaffer  $690
Rachel Moat Rachel Moat 15.86 91,472 HeatherMoat  $621

Cora Guest 14.679 $12,442 D&DDebbie Fenty$5,507
Kaycee Mandel Eaine Watt 14744 $7,776  ElaineWatt 93,442
Shelby Spielman  Chelsea Driedger ~ 14.75 $4,977  Chelsea Driedger $2,203

14.779 $3,110
14.826 $2,799
15.437 §3,110
15.439 §1,944

Robyn Hoover Robyn Hoover
Brenda Kohlman
Sherrie Ross

Taylor Truax

Rigetti Farms Ltd $1,377
Annette Moore $1,239
Chelsea Driedger $1,377
Jodie Neudorf ~ $860

Sherrie Ross

3 Winkin At My Nickers 16 gr.g. Nickster-Pepinics Miss Peppy, Pepinics Master Andrea Udal Robert and Andrea Udal 15.473 $1,244 Chelsea Driedger $551
4 Macsablazin 16 ch.g. Blazin Jet Ro Pie-Bunny Darby, Dr Hempen B Kay ~ Kim Krieger Kim Krieger 15.479 $778 Irens & Gordon Blasko$344
5 SrlessMakin Cash  17s.g.  Crimson Jess-Extreme Makeover, A ClassicDash ~ Bobbie Robinson ~ Jennifer Stewart ~ 15.514 $700 Doug & Carol Schaffer$310
BEI Open
1D 1 Haidas Holiday 15s.9.  Pepinics Haida-Oklahomas Holiday, Tricky Fun Jennifer Hewko Andy & Frances Johnson 14.786 $2,053  Rolling/Chudak $840
2 JrRoyal Cash 16b.g. A Streak of Fame KN-Cashinthmoon, Royal Quick Dash Chloe Woods ~ Dawn Vandersteen ~ 14.824 $1,806 Jacqueline Rookes $650
3 Raise The Crime 11b.g. Crimewave-Gamblers Dreams, Raise The Gamble  Tana Millard Tana Millard 14.829 $1,396 Rigetti Farms Ltd. $375
4 Dash To Dr Nicky 16s.m. Dash Ta Fame-Dr Nickis Pleasure, Dr Nick Bar Laci Brunelle Carrie Suitor 14.87 $1,149  Carrie Suitor
5 Slick N Famous 18 ch. m. Slick By Design-Whizz Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Rebecca Miller Rebecca Miller 14.883 $821 Jodie Neudorf
6 DashTaDrNickBar 18s.g. DashTaFame-Dr Nickis Pleasure, Dr Nick Bar Kirby Finkbeiner ~ Kirby Finkbeiner ~ 14.899 $574 Carrie Suitor
7 DfAzure Gold Frost 18 buck. g. PCSir Azure Frost-DF Gold N Jangles, Badges Golden Nugget Rachelle BoyesRachelle Boyes  14.97  $410 Dean & Debbie Fenty
2D 1 Wall Street Rock 14 ch.g. Sal The Stock Broker-Preppy Moon, Raisin The Moon Rebecca Miller Rebecca Miller 15.487 $2,053  CrannaRoberts %840
2 Baby Oak Frankie Wilson-HarrellF. Wilson-Harrell ~ 15.535 $1,806  Laurie Schweer  $650
3 Gimme ATriple Shot 15br.m. Crimson Jess-Gimme A Fast Triple, Fast Moon Chic  Jodi Hart Jodi Hart 15.536 $1,396 Jodi Hart $375
4 (cstreakalickin 18s.m.  Guys Casanova Cowhoy-Kids Streaking Cash, Kids Driftingwood Kid Sue Krebs Sue Krebs 15.548 $1,149 Doug & Debbie Willis
5 Pocinik 16b.m. Nickster-NBHS Poco Aiden, JDS Lucky Cash Sherrie Ross Sherrie Ross 15549 $821  (Chelsea Driedger
6 Jg Hectors Merridoc 07 pal. g. RNJ HEckofafrenchman-RNJ Ellen, Corrad Allison Burnett Allison Burnett 15.564 $574  Donna Beierbach
7 Going ForGolden ~ 18s.m. Blackgold Jack-San Tule Jule, San Tule Freckles Randa Nugent Randa Nugent 15.577 $410  Annette Moore
3D 1Sheza HulaDancer 17 b.m. Swift Decider-Shesa Hula Star, Frenchs Hula Guy  Kineta Brown Kineta Brown 16.193 $2,053  Laurie Schweer  $840
2 Chromegunsinroyalbar 17 s.m. Barely Royal-Decor Chrome, Jae Bars Chrome TaylorTruax  Carlee Hascarl/Mac Giroux16.253 $1,601  Hascarl/Giroux ~ $512
2 SrDashTaParadise 13 ch. m. HezGottabefamous-Docs Fancy Paradise, Docs Paradise Kerri Bougerolle  Kerri Bougerolle ~ 16.253 $1,601  D&CSchaffer ~ $512
4 DfForFrost Sakes 12 pal. m. PCSir Azure Frost-Jacs Miss Moon, Double Jac Moon Aleaha More Aleaha More 16.261 $1,149 Dean & Debbie Fenty
5 Heavenicsflyplayboy 16s.g.  Pepinics Haida-Bens Flying, Flying Effort Vickie Camirand Vickie Camirand ~ 16.297 $821  Rolling/Chudak
6 KoolTaBefamous  18s.m. Hezgottabefamous-Dox Silver Electra, Dox Best Silver Rae Lynn Armstrong  Orlene King 16.314 $574 D & C Schaffer
7 Hortons Specialchick 17s.m.  Hortons Specialissue-Hortons Chickadee, A Lucky Gent Katrina Ridsdale Samantha Dilworth  16.321 $410  Ashley Klassen
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Open Race

1D 1 Gks French Fries
Haidas Holiday
JrRoyal Cash
Raise The Crime
Dash To Dr Nicky
Eph Strakin Effort
Slick N Famous

1Dt Cats About Time
Flaming Fire An Fame
Express Perfection
Unleashed Native
Winkin At My Nickers
Blazin Jasper
Sr Famous Frenchman

1 Easy Royal Reb
Guys Storm Cloud
Sexy Rexy
A Sugar Special
Twisted Flashy Amigo
Im Yellin Timber
Raisin Go

1Queen Pistol Hotrod
Ddd Royal N Water Mc
Sheza Hula Dancer
Twisted Perfection
Sr Dash Ta Paradise
Chromegunsinroyalbar
Df For Frost Sakes

2

3

4

NUU A WNDODNOOURWNDODVYVUVTUREWNOYNO UL WN

Warm Up Jackpot
1D 1Df Jewels N Sunfrost
Elvis Twist N Fling
Eph Strakin Effort
Especially Streakn
Hickies For Cash
Kickin Up Fame
Shes Got Black Gold
1 Frenchmans Pass
Talladega
Redleathernchrome
Under Famous Lights
Wasp
Ts Dark Alley
Guys Keeping The Fame
15r Jess Makin Cash
Jess At The Bar
Cindys Fast Who
Bits
Down Home Funk
C.C.SOrfin Anhey
Hes Snugasabuginarug

2

3
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Youth

1D 1 Especially Streakn
2D 1 Mf Fireball

3D 1Peps Free Reina

Adult

1D 1 Gks French Fries

2 Quarter Sawn

3 Fifty Shadesofpurple
4 Fabs Texas Toothpick
5 Unleash The Ace

6 Sasses Loki

2D 1Tt Streakin Bristol

2 SrFixit Frenchquy

BARREL RACING REPORT

Rylee Mckenzie
Jennifer Hewko
Chloe Woods
Tana Millard
Laci Brunelle
Frankie Wilson-Harrell
Rebecca Miller
Christine Drisner
Kaycee Mandel
Casey Dacyk
Wendy Young
Andrea Udal
Kim Krieger
Taylor Truax
Wendy Playfair
Trina Brown
Breanna Atkinson
Amanda Crowe
Beth Lukacs
Krystal Grad
Krystal Fowler
Rhonda Kuhn
Wren Denham
Kineta Brown
Cheryl Makofka
Kerri Bougerolle
Taylor Truax
Aleaha More

Cora Guest
Spencer Young
Frankie Wilson-Harrell
Ellie Havens

Alexa Gaugler
Tara Wilkinson
Jennifer Hewko
Elaina Black
Breanna Atkinson
Brittany Mosicki
Tara Wilkinson
Taylor Truax
Harley Buchberger
Sierra Stukel
Bobbie Robinson
Harlee Peck
Brooklynne Hymanyk
Rachel Moat
Christine Drisner
Natasha Scott
Bronte Ketsa

Ellie Havens
Kendal Loomis
Leah Statt

Rylee Mckenzie
Katrina Ridsdale
Brandy Mcphee
Reena Robinson
Raylee Mckinney
Katrina Ridsdale
Tammy Lee Taylor
Taylor Cherry

14.674
14.786
14.824
14.829
14.870
14.882
14.883
15177
15.183
15.186
15.188
15.192
15.192
15.215
15.689
15.697
15.703
15.716
15.733
15.743
15.744
16.175
16.176
16.193
16.219
16.253
16.253
16.261

14.866
15.014
15.100
15111
15111
15.131
15.140
15.569
15.569
15.579
15.582
15.591
15.607
15.616
16.297
16.324
16.353
16.378
16.417
16.417
16.436

15.107
16.100
16.572

14.674
15.07
15.102
15.107
15.109
15123
15.385
15.429

$1,492.40
$1,148.00
$861.00
$688.80
$574.00
$516.60
$459.20
$1,492.40
$1,148.00
$861.00
$688.80
$545.30
$545.30
$459.20
$1,492.40
$1,148.00
$861.00
$688.80
$574.00
$516.60
$459.20
$1,492.40
$1,148.00
$861.00
$688.80
$545.30
$545.30
$459.20

$442.67
$389.55
$301.01
$212.48
$212.48
$123.95

$88.53
$416.11
$416.11
$301.01
$247.89
$177.07
$123.95

$88.53
$442.67
$389.55
$301.01
$247.89
$150.51
$150.51

$88.53

$130.67
$130.67
$130.67

$230.07
$190.40
$150.73
$111.07

$71.40

$39.67
$230.07
$190.40

3 Guys Keepin The Fame
4 Pistols Lil Roja
5 Merri For Gold
6 Sparks InThe Night
6 PcShakini

3D 1Fit To Be Judged
2 Gsp Sunnynfamous
3 TsStreakininthedark
4 Sy Dark Poppy
5 Queen Pistol Hotrod
6 Kool Ta Befamous

Senior

1D 1 Mr Jack Perry
2 Fqh Baggins Boon
3 Fame For Jas

2D 1Telling French Lies
2 No Bull Just Fame
3 Playboy

3D 1 Dash Of Cokelicious
2 Deeliberation
3 (Ciscos Peponita

Rodeo Run
1 Gks French Fries
2 Raise The Crime
3 Fifty Shadesofpurple

Futurity
1D 1 Slick N Famous
2 DashTa Dr Nick Bar
3 Df Azure Gold Frost
4 Famous Regal Jack
5 Tnt Unleashed Tafire
2D 1 Graysland Scooby
2 ImYellin Timber
3 SrlJess Easy Gas
4 Alg Mfc
5 Boonshine N Whiskey

Derby

1D 1Jr Royal Cash

2 Dash To Dr Nicky

3 Quarter Sawn

4 Shes Got Black Gold

5 Fifty Shadesofpurple
2D 1 Pocinik

2 Trixster

3 Primetime To Rodeo

4 Under Famous Lights
5 WrChampayne Olena

BEI PeeWee

1D 1 Heza Touch Of Fire
2 Zane

2D 1 Freckles

2 Sunshine

3D 1Sly

2 Jimmy

August 8, 2023

Sierra Stukel
(asey Chudak
Rachel Moat
Katrina Ridsdale
Harley Buchberger
Rachel Moat

Skye Mcdonald
Harley Buchberger
Harley Buchberger
Rhonda Kuhn

Rae Lynn Armstrong

Cora Guest

Jody Spady

Gina Shantz

Ute Baumeister
Gina Shantz
Eileen Willoughby
Allison George
Ute Baumeister
Dianne Miller

Rylee Mckenzie
Tana Millard
Brandy Mcphee

Rebecca Miller
Kirby Finkbeiner
Rachelle Boyes
Amanda Crowe
Shannon Buss
Colin Balan
Krystal Grad
Sydney Daines
Lisa Groves
Ronda Sayers

Chloe Woods

Laci Brunelle
Katrina Ridsdale
Jennifer Hewko
Brandy Mcphee
Sherrie Ross
Sherrie Ross
Shannon Northcott
Tara Wilkinson
Kevin Peacock

Sierra Stewart
Keela Quance
Hadley Miller
Paisley Douglas
Selene Dresselhaus
Brannagh Douglas

15.420
15.444
15471
15.473
15.473
16.074
16.078
16.125
16.129
16.175
16.314

14.993
15.088
15.143
15.778
15.835
15.847
16.470
16.520
16.527

14.674
14.829
15.102

14.883
14.889
14.970
14.985
15.019
15.663
15.743
15.746
15.747
15.757

14.824
14.870
15.071
15.089
15.102
15.549
15.579
15.582
15.605
15.659

16.243
17.057
22.548
24.278
26.965
41.981

$150.73
$111.07
$71.40
$19.84
$19.84
$230.07
$190.40
$150.73
$111.07
$71.40
$39.67

$155.40
$120.87
$69.07
$155.40
$120.87
$69.07
$155.40
$120.87
$69.07

$684.00
$532.00
$304.00

$956.76
$731.64
$506.52
$393.96
$225.12
$410.04
$313.56
$217.08
$168.84

$96.48

$828.24
$633.36
$438.48
$341.04
$194.88
$354.96
$271.44
$187.92
$146.16

$83.52

$60.00
$40.00
$60.00
$40.00
$60.00
$40.00
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Varpness & SC Dont Judge Me Rock RenoVo Race

RenoVo Barrel Race & Woodline Sawmill Futurity & Derby // Aug 4-6, 2023,

Winona, MN

Saturday High Stakes
1D 1 Sc Dont Judge Me

2 Glory Glory Hallelujah

3 Last Chance Fling

4 Swr Blazin Haddie
2D 1 Batmans Honey Pot

2 SrFrench N Flirty

3 Rare Moon Rising

4 Transcending Ta Fame
3D 1 Sheza Bob Acre Cat

2 Dash Of Kelly

3 Flingin Sissy Chex

4 Frenchman Firing
4D 1 Throttle Ta Fame

2 Such Quick Cash

3 PcJudge Houdini

4 Charlie

Youth Slot Race

1D 1 Not My Idea
2 Medora Chrome
3 Batmans Honey Pot
4 Draw Me A Bud

2D 1 Little Schotzie
2 Firewater Marvel Ice
3 Too Good To Flirt
4 Sawyer Chick

3D 1 Pudden Up Your Guns
2 Dakotas Cindy Mesa
3 Lenas Halfpint Annie
4 Smokes Gotta Gun

Saturday Clearwater
1 UpThe Ante Guy
2 Shining Ta Vegas
3 French Rebel Heart

Friday Open
1D 1 Swr Blazin Haddie
2 Not My Idea
3 Nicks Special K
4 Dat Baby Streakin
5 Famous Bouncy Bugs
6 Imadirtyfirefighter
7 DhrWhatta Money Man
8 Play Deuce
2D 1 Dashthroughgunsmoke
2 BackTa The Bar
3 Takin On A Goldmine
4 BreezeTa Fame
5 PackinTa Fly Bye Ya
6 Pepper Dry Doc Jr
7 Heza Nick Bar Legend
8 Chicks Share Of Fame
3D 1 Miss Ausborne
2 Firewater Marvel Ice
3 JcNitros Amaretto
4 Slick Em Up Sonny
5 Mp Man On A Mission
6 Gf Hell Ofa Ride
6 Dash Of Kelly
8 Ld Fast Leroy

BARREL RACING REPORT

(asey Varpness
Rob Blohowick
Heidi Gunderson
Diane Moe
Rayna Klejeski
Marissa Dahl
Crystal Helmin
Julie Erkamaa
Callie Willie

Lisa Bollin
Sheila Voelsch
Breanna Jerde
Emmalee Hoover
Emily Gallmeier
Josie Cole

Kris Loining

Morgan Alders
Kambria Lepage
Rayna Klejeski
Brynn Bastyr
Bristal Oshorn
Kamryn Chapman
Azlyn Holthus
Eva Viteri

Emma Tlusty
Stacy Stolp
Colton Varpness
Berlin Cutsforth

Stephanie Kleidon
Chandra Hustad
Melissa Williams

Diane Moe
Morgan Alders
Donna Kalish
Tessiah Schneider
Sarah Brown
Lindsey Beech
Kelly Gerber
Mckenzie Alders
Kate Passuello
Riley Youngman
Sara Jo Lamb
Kristen Meyer
Julie Erkamaa
Mackenzie Glab
Patti Hovland
Kristine Deberg
Karlee Paulson
Kamryn Chapman
Brittany Brandt
Ashtin Holzer
Debbie Henley
Terri Welch

Lisa Bollin
Dennis Pipping

14.478
14.637
14.665
14.679
14.994
15.007
15.013
15.027
15.479
15.485
15.503
15.523
16.17

16.199
16.265
16.343

14.696
14.949
14.994
15.073
15.275
15.407
15.568
15.604
15.722
15.76

15.768
15.839

15.556
15.789
15.832

14.529
14.551
14.703
14.796
14.842
14.898
14.901
14.918
15.032
15.065
15.075
15.08
15.086
15.1
15111
15.114
15.53
15.539
15.542
15.56
15.561
15.565
15.565
15.569

$3,735
$2,801
$1,868
$934
$3,202
$2,401
$1,601
$800
$2,134
$1,601
$1,067
$534
$1,601
$1,201
$800
$400

$1,600
$1,200
$800
$400
$960
$720
$480
$240
$640
$480
$320
$160

$500
$300
$200

$692
$576
$490
$375
$288
$202
$144
$115
$576
$480
$408
$312
$240
$168
$120

$96
$461
$384
$327
$250
$192
$115
$115

§77

51114

Judge Cash
si11

Mary Mito
110

2017 Gray Mare

Tres Seis
5197

Tayeter To the Top
5187

5184

Dash For Cash

5CDont Judge Me

Daring Destination

Rider/Owner: Casey Varpnes; Breeder: Triple U Quarter Horses

RENOVO HIGH STAKES CHAMPION
SCDont Judge Me & Casey Varpness

Rocket Wrangler
5197

Find A Buyer
B

Mito Paint
T8

Shelly Leo Bar

5195

Sixarun
51106

Our Third Delight
5197

First Down Dash
51105

Daring Difference
51102

4D 1 Comin In On Fire
2 Whata Smilin Leo
3 Shining Ta Vegas
4 Cash Money Cha Ching
4 Dm Taris Glory
6 Pattys Lucky Jetta
7 RcSpecial Feature
8 Western Spruce
5D 1 (d Jettinfrenchmoney
2 Streakin Rowdy Guy
3 StealinThe Judge
4 Quickdashtothemoon
5 Regal Woodrow
6 Rdc Lettaleaderlead
7 Guyseyemonetowatch
8 Strickly An Angel

Saturday Open
1D 1 Sc Dont Judge Me
2 Glory Glory Hallelujah
3 Last Chance Fling
4 Jd Pardon My French
5 Jd French Finale
6 Swr Blazin Haddie
7 Rare Fortunes
8 Not My Idea
9 Imadirtyfirefighter
10 Takin On A Goldmine
2D 1 Slick N Sixy
2 Batmans Honey Pot
3 First Goalie
4 SrFrench N Flirty
5 Rare Moon Rising
6 AStreak Of Skeeter
7 Transcending Ta Fame
8 Play Deuce
9 Sf Shecouldbefrench
10 Strait Money Honey

August 8, 2023

Karen Scott

Sue Albrecht
Chandra Hustad
Julie Ninneman
Stacy Jacques
Ashley Walstrom
Emmy Luepke
(arrie Hoeschen
Rachel Lueth
Dani Vocelka
Samantha Gleiter
Jena Scott

John Erickson
Ava Novak
Nicole Bilden
Sierra Green

(asey Varpness
Rob Blohowick
Heidi Gunderson
Mackenzie Haas
Mackenzie Haas
Diane Moe

Riley Youngman
Morgan Alders
Lindsey Beech
Sara Jo Lamb
Nicole Ratkowski
Rayna Klejeski
Ashley Walstrom
Marissa Dahl
Crystal Helmin
Alexa Thorsheim
Julie Erkamaa
Mckenzie Alders
Ava Novak
Jenny Alders

16.033
16.034
16.035
16.05

16.05

16.065
16.069
16.085
16.529
16.545
16.569
16.573
16.629
16.647
16.737
16.79

14.478
14.637
14.665
14.667
14.676
14.679
14.68

14.696
14.712
14.719
14.982
14.994
15.004
15.007
15.013
15.018
15.027
15.028
15.03

15.043

$346
$288
$245
$166
$166
$101
$72
$58
$231
$192
$163
$125
$96
$67
$48
$38

$950
$814
$678
$543
$407
$317
$271
$226
$181
$136
$792
$678
$565
$452
$339
$264
$226
$188
$151
$113

RenoVo Barrel Race Continued on Page 50
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RenoVo Barrel Race Continued From Page 49

3D 1 Leader Of The ATeam
2 Tres Master Roll
2 Sheza Bob Acre (at
4 Jazzhee Fame
5 Dash Of Kelly
6 Ridiculicious
6 Flingin Sissy Chex
8 Jewels Frosted Charm
9 Famously Dramatic
10 Home Maid Denim
4D 1 Bw Double The Fame
2 Moonfire Dash
3 Holy Sizzle
4 Western Spruce
5 Iris Storm (at
6 Whiskey Makes Me Ez
7 Haute Wagon
8 Gator
9 Imafrostyfirefighter
10 Streakin By On Little Guy
5D 1 Strickly An Angel
2 Tellers Colours
3 Skips River Rainer
4 Tuff French Spirit
5 Tie Dyed Bandit
6 Saga
7 Dineros Hot Redhead
8 Rdc Lettaleaderlead
9 (dz Sannman
10 D Runaway Train

Sunday Open
1D 1 Rare Kelly
2 Glory Glory Hallelujah
3 Alot Of Fight Left
4 Nicks Special K
5 DhrWhatta Money Man
6 Takin On A Goldmine
7 Streakin Lil Hayday
8 VfAlive N Streaking
2D 1 Lillys Streakin
2 Heza Nick Bar Legend
3 Frenchmans Chici Bug
4 SrFrench N Flirty
5 Be Like Slick
6 Rc Special Feature
7 Sheza Bob Acre Cat
8 Jd Jackson Kandyman
3D 1 Jewels Frosted Charm
2 Pretty Lil Tivio
2 Frenchman Firing
4 Sunday Smoke Show
5 First Down Callie
6 Home Maid Denim
7 Kn Fabulous Coronas
8 Lilly May Disco
4D 1 Stealin The Judge
2 Meecums Miss Tuck
3 Iris Storm Cat
4 Western Spruce
5 JbTurnpike
6 Cash Money Cha Ching
7 Famesfrench Alison
8 Tyrees Peppy Sierra
5D 1 Shaka In Your Socks
2 Hollands Ez On The Eyes
3 Sunday Sirprize

BARREL RACING REPORT

Ashley Clarke
Taylor Anderson
Callie Willie
Anastasia Blustin
Lisa Bollin
Maddie Lijewski
Sheila Voelsch
Michelle Komperud
Karlee Paulson
Emily Berger
Kayla Johnson
Janell Schulner
Nancy Haight
(arrie Hoeschen
Kelly Cagle

Katy Briggs
Amanda Freeman
Amanda Lepak
Ashley Walstrom
Sherrie Ring
Sierra Green
Marissa Wallace
Karlen Kimery
Lisa Bollin
Angela Hett
Paige Determan
Lisa Campbell
Ava Novak
Amber Duncanson
Alana Willumsen

Alyssa Gabrielson
Rob Blohowick
Jamie Lenzner
Donna Kalish
Kelly Gerber

Sara Jo Lamb
Kelly Cook

Jana Groski

Olivia Stephes
Patti Hovland
Terra Mitzel
Marissa Dahl
Jackie Dalchow
Emmy Luepke
Callie Willie

Heidi Gunderson
Michelle Komperud
Tori Malueg
Breanna Jerde
Kasey Hanus
Kaden Mckee
Emily Berger
Hailey Sheldon
Ariana Down Larson
Samantha Gleiter
Julie Kleseski
Kelly Cagle

(arrie Hoeschen
Deb Smith

Julie Ninneman
Rachel Dura
Melissa Williams
Bobbi Jo Husmoen
Hailey Harlestad
Susan Lijewski

15.478
15.479
15.479
15.48

15.485
15.503
15.503
15511
15.512
15.521
15.978
15.98

15.999
16.009
16.038
16.06

16.065
16.066
16.085
16.096
16.487
16.511
16.539
16.549
16.583
16.617
16.641
16.68

16.706
16.813

14.409
14.576
14.589
14.621
14.631
14.655
14.668
14.687
14.918
14.922
14.923
14.926
14.928
14.968
15.002
15.009
15.412
15.427
15.427
15.451
15.47

15.476
15.477
15.481
15.917
15.968
15.984
15.993
16.006
16.011
16.032
16.036
16.43

16.443
16.485

$633
$498
$498
$362
$271
$196
$196
$151
$121

$90
$475
$407
$339
$271
$204
$158
$136
$113

$90

$68
$317
$271
$226
$181
$136
$106

$90

$75

$60

$45

$925
$771
$655
$501
$385
$270
$193
$154
$771
$642
$546
$418
$321
$225
$161
$128
$617
$475
$475
$334
$257
$180
$128
$103
$463
$385
$328
$251
$193
$135

$96

$77
$308
$257
$218

4 (dz Sannman

5 Strickly An Angel

6 Skips River Rainer

7 Streakinblondelegacy
7 Branded Lucky

Senior Shootout 1st Go
1D 1 Swr Blazin Haddie

2 Nicks Special K

3 Famous Bouncy Bugs

4 Glory Glory Hallelujah
2D 1 Takin On A Goldmine

2 Breeze Ta Fame

3 PackinTa Fly Bye Ya

4 Firewater N Cash

5 Heza Nick Bar Legend
3D 1 Mp Man On A Mission

2 Dash Of Kelly

3 Ld Fast Leroy

4 Saint Fennessy

5 Be Like Slick
4D 1 Comin In On Fire

2 Whata Smilin Leo

3 DmTaris Glory

4 Rc Special Feature

5 Maxs French Dandy

Senior Shootout 2nd Go
1D 1 Glory Glory Hallelujah
2 Nicks Special K
3 Takin On A Goldmine
4 Vf Alive N Streaking
5 Streakin Louie
2D 1 Leos On Fire
2 VfHammer Down
3 TrSister Judge
4 Passum Nachos
5 Ready Set Lets Rock
3D 1 Comin In On Fire
2 Dash Of Kelly
3 Saint Fennessy
4 Manors Lucky Strike
5 Flamin Hot Money
4D 1 Apollo Honor
2 Charlie
3 Shezfabonafullmoon
4 Unchain My Wings
5 Regal Woodrow

Senior Shootout Average
1D 1 Nicks Special K
2 Glory Glory Hallelujah
3 Takin On A Goldmine
4 Vf Alive N Streaking
5 BreezeTa Fame
2D 1 Leos On Fire
2 Transcending Ta Fame
3 Be Like Slick
4 Hot Judge By Design
5 Sh Doctor Nick Bar
3D 1 Flamin Hot Money
2 CominIn On Fire
3 SrrCougar Cat
4 JbTurnpike
5 Whata Smilin Leo
4D 1 Mr French Feature

August 8, 2023

Amber Duncanson
Sierra Green
Karlen Kimery
Kristine Deberg
Kiersten Tepp

Diane Moe
Donna Kalish
Sarah Brown
Rob Blohowick
Sara Jo Lamb
Kristen Meyer
Julie Erkamaa
SaraJo Lamb
Patti Hovland
Debbie Henley
Lisa Bollin
Dennis Pipping
Michelle Jennisson
Jackie Dalchow
Karen Scott
Sue Albrecht
Stacy Jacques
Emmy Luepke
Dan Ferron

Rob Blohowick
Donna Kalish
SaraJo Lamb
Jana Groski
Jolene Jones
Shelly Olson
Angie Gardner
Lisa Bruley
Jason Alders
Stacy Nelson
Karen Scott
Lisa Bollin
Michelle Jennisson
Barb Bauer
Jan Bell

Tracy Miller
Kris Loining
Jerri Hoholik
Becky Nix
John Erickson

Donna Kalish
Rob Blohowick
Sara Jo Lamb
Jana Groski
Kristen Meyer
Shelly Olson
Julie Erkamaa
Jackie Dalchow
Sandy Highland
Patty Mcdonah
Jan Bell

Karen Scott
Karen Clausen
Deb Smith

Sue Albrecht
Rachel Johnson

16.514
16.537
16.58

16.728
16.728

14.529
14.703
14.842
14.92

15.075
15.08

15.086
15.102
15111
15.561
15.565
15.569
15.572
15.625
16.033
16.034
16.05

16.069
16.109

14.576
14.621
14.655
14.687
14.753
15.094
15.195
15.215
15.234
15.239
15.614
15.615
15.655
15.69

15.715
16.181
16.21

16.226
16.265
16.331

29.324
29.496
29.73

29912
29.981
30.433
30.549
30.553
30.705
30.874
31.577
31.647
31.772
31.795
31.848
32.569

$167
$128
$90
$58
$58

$564
$423
$282
$141
$399
$327
$242
$157

$85
$266
$218
$161
$105

$56
$200
$163
$121

$79

$42

$466
$381
$282
$183

$99
$399
$327
$242
$157

$85
$266
$218
$161
$105

$56
$200
$163
$121

$79

$42

$621
$508
$376
$245
$132
$532
$435
$323
$210
$113
$355
$290
$215
$140

$75
$266

RenoVo Barrel Race Continued on Page 51
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RenoVo Barrel Race Continued From Page 50

2 (aDashin And Cattin
3 Guys Luv Blondes
4 Regal Woodrow

Sat/Sun
1D 1 Glory Glory Hallelujah
2 Takin On A Goldmine
3 VfAlive N Streaking
4 Streakin Louie
5 Kandy Krush
2D 1 Transcending Ta Fame
2 Mays Pepsi Jy
3 Belles Royal Design
4 Troubles Easy Design
5 Sheza Bob Acre Cat
3D 1 Paint My Summershandy
2 Gamblin On Fame
3 Heza First Surprise
4 Dakotas Cindy Mesa
5 Justadashoffirewater
4D 1 Medora Rolling Rope
2 JbTurnpike
3 Gatordoneyawl
4 Charlie
5 Streakinblondelegacy

Friday Youth
1D 1 Not My Idea
2 Fast French Rose
3 Sf Shecouldbefrench
4 EjBoonsmal
2D 1 Medora Chrome
2 Ellens Spoonful
3 Leos Flaming Jet
4 Gotcaughtwithapearl
3D 1 Heza First Surprise
2 Funky Cold Medina
3 PcDashin For Hollywood
4 First Down Callie
4D 1 Pudden Up Your Guns
2 Belles Royal Design
3 Jazzbee Fame
4 Swamp Dawg

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Not My Idea
2 Drummers Classy Girl
3 Medora Chrome
4 Batmans Honey Pot
2D 1 0Id Sorrels Tanquery
2 Firewater Marvel Ice
3 Jazzbee Fame
4 Medora Kryptonite
3D 1 Pudden Up Your Guns
2 Dakotas Cindy Mesa
3 Lenas Halfpint Annie
4 Smokes Gotta Gun
4D 1 Gotcaughtwithapearl
2 Cowgirl Candy
3 Swamp Dawg
4 DhsTough Quincy

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Ellens Spoonful
2 Lillys Streakin
3 SrFrench N Flirty
4 Up Around The Bend

BARREL RACING REPORT

Laurie Viaene
Denise Beech
John Erickson

Rob Blohowick
SaraJo Lamb
Jana Groski
Jolene Jones
Lauren Derouchey
Julie Erkamaa
Maren Lamusga
Aavah Hancock
Amanda Lepak
Callie Willie
Missy Dahms
Katie Stenroos
Ava Burkland
Stacy Stolp
Lindsey Lassa
Kendra Dallmann
Deb Smith

Tanya Briggs

Kris Loining
Kristine Deberg

Morgan Alders
AnnaWoog

Ava Novak

Paige Determan
Kambria Lepage
Aavah Hancock
Emily Oman
Nora Lassa

Ava Burkland
Olivia Jay
Kamryn Chapman
Kaden Mckee
Emma Tlusty
Aavah Hancock
Anastasia Blustin
Audrey Sundell

Morgan Alders
Taylor Blaine
Kambria Lepage
Rayna Klejeski
Barett Wischnack
Kamryn Chapman
Anastasia Blustin
Kambria Lepage
Emma Tlusty
Stacy Stolp
Colton Varpness
Berlin Cutsforth
Nora Lassa

Mario Bruskiewicz
Audrey Sundell
Barett Wischnack

Aavah Hancock
Olivia Stephes
Marissa Dahl
Marissa Dahl

32.59
32.724
32.96

14.607
14.687
14.781
14.824
14.886
15.155
15.162
15.168
15.228
15.241
15.646
15.684
15.687
15.69

15.701
16.108
16.111
16.231
16.277
16.352

14.551
14.949
14.961
14.988
15.124
15.157
1532

15335
15.589
15.594
15.603
15.607
16.102
16.159
16.316
16.493

14.696
14.931
14.949
14.994
15.393
15.407
15.48

15.538
15.722
15.76

15.768
15.839
16.235
16.303
16.342
16.349

14.796
14.918
14.926
15.054

$218
$161
$105

$446
$365
$270
$176

$95
$382
$313
$232
$151

$81
$255
$208
$154
$100

$54
$191
$156
$116

$75

4

$151
$113
$75
$38
$129
$97
$65
$32
$86
$65
$43
$22
$65
$48
$32
$16

$251
$188
$126
$63
$215
$161
$108
$54
$144
$108
$72
$36
$108
$81
$54
$27

$246
$184
$123

$61

2D 1 Kash Bug
2 Dashthroughgunsmoke
3 Dashin Lil Ricochet
4 MilchiBoomba

3D 1 0ld Sorrels Tanquery
2 Docs Gunprescription
3 StealinThe Judge
4 Bullozero Guy

4D 1 Skips River Rainer
2 Taco
3 Pudden Up Your Guns
4 Crickett

Friday Senior
1D 1 Swr Blazin Haddie
2 Glory Glory Hallelujah
2D 1 Takin On A Goldmine
2 PackinTa Fly Bye Ya
3 Heza Nick Bar Legend
3D 1 Mp Man On A Mission
2 Ld Fast Leroy
3 Saint Fennessy
4D 1 Whata Smilin Leo
2 Dm Taris Glory
3 RcSpecial Feature

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Sc Dont Judge Me

2 Glory Glory Hallelujah

3 Swr Blazin Haddie
2D 1 Transcending Ta Fame

2 Nicks Special K

3 Guys Famous Ace
3D 1 Dash Of Kelly

2 Flingin Sissy Chex

3 Ss Dees Secret Fling
4D 1 Whata Smilin Leo

2 Elite Strut

3 Victorys First Effort

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Glory Glory Hallelujah

2 Nicks Special K

3 Takin On A Goldmine
2D 1 VfHammer Down

2 TrSister Judge

3 Passum Nachos
3D 1 Dash Of Kelly

2 Saint Fennessy

3 Flamin Hot Money
4D 1 Apollo Honor

2 (Charlie

3 French De Lena

Saturday WPRA
1D 1 Sc Dont Judge Me
2 Last Chance Fling
2D 1 Rare Moon Rising
2 Transcending Ta Fame

Sunday MQHRA
1D 1 Lillys Streakin
2 Brook N Diamond
2D 1 Funky Cold Medina
2 Such Quick Cash

August 8, 2023

Darian Blystone
Kate Passuello
Olivia Stephes
Maezee Schulner
Barett Wischnack
Jaycie Oberle
Samantha Gleiter
Bristal Oshorn
Karlen Kimery
zzy Anderson
Emma Tlusty
Nora Lamusga

Diane Moe
Rob Blohowick
Sara Jo Lamb
Julie Erkamaa
Patti Hovland
Debbie Henley
Dennis Pipping
Michelle Jennisson
Sue Albrecht
Stacy Jacques
Emmy Luepke

(asey Varpness
Rob Blohowick
Diane Moe

Julie Erkamaa
Donna Kalish

Sara Gustin-Krause
Lisa Bollin

Sheila Voelsch
Tracy Orr

Sue Albrecht
James Riesselman
James Sullivan

Rob Blohowick
Donna Kalish
SaraJo Lamb
Angie Gardner
Lisa Bruley
Jason Alders
Lisa Bollin
Michelle Jennisson
Jan Bell

Tracy Miller
Kris Loining
Kit Fucile

(asey Varpness
Heidi Gunderson
Crystal Helmin
Julie Erkamaa

Olivia Stephes
(aitie Gutierrez
Olivia Jay

Emily Gallmeier

15.324
15.329
15.338
15.367
15.848
15.881
15.917
15.976
16.58

17.041
17.073
17.491

14.529
14.92

15.075
15.086
1511
15.561
15.569
15.572
16.034
16.05

16.069

14.478
14.637
14.679
15.027
15.045
15.099
15.485
15.503
15.529
16.1

16.146
16.302

14.576
14.621
14.655
15.195
15.215
15.234
15.615
15.655
15.715
16.181
16.21

17.405

14.478
14.665
15.013
15.027

14.918
15.176
15.583
15.645

$211
$158
$105
$53
$141
$105
$70
$35
$105
$79
$53
$26

$117
$78
$83
$50
$33
$56
$33
$22
$42
$25
$17

$143
$86
$57
$122
$73
$49
$82
$49
$33
$61
$37
$24

$137
$82
$55
$118
$71
$47
$79
$47
$31
$59
$35
$24

$92
$61
$61
$41

$248
$165
$165
$110

RenoVo Barrel Race Continued on Page 52
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RenoVo Barrel Race Continued From Page 51

Patriot 6 Ridiculicious Maddie Lijewski 15.503 $196
1D 1 Sc Dont Judge Me Casey Varpness 14.478 $950 6 Flingin Sissy Chex Sheila Voelsch 15.503 $196
2 Glory Glory Hallelujah Rob Blohowick 14.637 $814 8 Jewels Frosted Charm Michelle Komperud 15511 $151
3 Last Chance Fling Heidi Gunderson 14.665 3678 9 Famously Dramatic Karlee Paulson 15.512 121
4 Jd Pardon My French Mackenzie Haas 14.667 $543 10 Home Maid Denim Emily Berger 15.521 $90
5 Jd French Finale Mackenzie Haas 14.676 $407 4D 1 Bw Double The Fame Kayla Johnson 15.978 $475
6 Swr Blazin Haddie Diane Moe 14.679 $317 2 Moonfire Dash Janell Schulner 15.98 $407
7 Rare Fortunes Riley Youngman 14.68 271 3 Holy Sizzle Nancy Haight 15.999 $339
8 Not My Idea Morgan Alders 14.696 $226 4 Western Spruce Carrie Hoeschen 16.009 $271
9 Imadirtyfirefighter Lindsey Beech 14.712 $181 5 Iris Storm (at Kelly Cagle 16.038 $204
10 Takin On A Goldmine Sara Jo Lamb 14.719 $136 6 Whiskey Makes Me Ez Katy Briggs 16.06 $158
2D 1 Slick N Sixy Nicole Ratkowski 14.982 $792 7 Haute Wagon Amanda Freeman 16.065 $136
2 Batmans Honey Pot Rayna Klejeski 14.994 3678 8 Gator Amanda Lepak 16.066 $113
3 First Goalie Ashley Walstrom 15.004 $565 9 Imafrostyfirefighter Ashley Walstrom 16.085 $90
4 SrFrench N Flirty Marissa Dahl 15.007 $452 10 Streakin By On Little Guy  Sherrie Ring 16.096 $68
5 Rare Moon Rising Crystal Helmin 15.013 $339 5D 1 Strickly An Angel Sierra Green 16.487 $317
6 A Streak Of Skeeter Alexa Thorsheim 15.018 $264 2 Tellers Colours Marissa Wallace 16.51 $271
7 Transcending Ta Fame Julie Erkamaa 15.027 $226 3 Skips River Rainer Karlen Kimery 16.539 $226
8 Play Deuce Mckenzie Alders 15.028 $188 4 Tuff French Spirit Lisa Bollin 16.549 $181
9 Sf Shecouldbefrench Ava Novak 15.03 $151 5 Tie Dyed Bandit Angela Hett 16.583 $136
10 Strait Money Honey Jenny Alders 15.043 113 6 Saga Paige Determan 16.617 $106
3D 1 Leader Of The ATeam Ashley Clarke 15.478 $633 7 Dineros Hot Redhead Lisa Campbell 16.641 $90
2 Tres Master Roll Taylor Anderson 15.479 $498 8 Rdc Lettaleaderlead Ava Novak 16.68 $75
2 Sheza Bob Acre Cat (allie Willie 15.479 $498 9 (dz Sannman Amber Duncanson 16.706 $60
4 Jazzbee Fame Anastasia Blustin 15.48 $362 10 D Runaway Train Alana Willumsen 16.813 %45

5 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 15.485 $271

Success is achieved in inches, not miles.

— John C. Maxwell www.BarrelRacingReport.com

Some failure in life is inevitable.
It is impossible to live without failing
at something, unless you live so cautiously

that you might as well not have lived at all

— in which case, you fail by default.
— J. K. Rowling

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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Royal Crown Kicks Off This Week!

The 2023 $1.28 Million Added Royal Crown main event in Rock Springs, WY runs
from August 8-17th. The event kicks off with the barrel racing events this week fol-
lowed by the roping events next week. The $600,000 added Royal Crown Barrel Racing
Futurity and $150,000 added Royal Crown Barrel Racing Derby run Thursday, Aug 10th
& Saturday, August 12th. The Royal Crown Horse Sale is held Friday, August 11th. The
Senior, Youth, and Open will run Friday August 11th and Sunday August 13th.

The Royal Crown Horse Sale features a wide variety of the best bred horses in the
business. Just a sampling of the sires represented are: Aint Seen Nothin Yet, The Good-
bye Lane, Lions Share Of Fame, Blazin Jetolena, Slick By Design & Dash Ta Fame. To
check out the wide variety of well bred horses go to www.RoyalCrownRace.com and
click on the Horse Sales tab or go to the App Store and down load the “Royal Crown
Horse Sale” app. The sale will be broadcast on the App and at www.XFactorBarrelRac-
ing.com.

The following week (August 14th-17th) will be the Royal Crown Breakaway, Calf
Roping & Team Roping events. For more information and schedule; go to www.Royal-
CrownRace.com. The webcast of the event will be carried at www.XFactorBarrelRacing.
com.

WPRA World Champion and ProRodeo Hall

of Famer Sherry Johnson Passes Away
By Ann Bleiker

With heavy hearts the WPRA
announces the passing of Sherry
(Combs) Johnson. Johnson of
Addington, Oklahoma, passed away
overnight (August 2, 2023) at the
Duncan (OK) Regional Hospital after
her battle with chronic obstructive
pulmonary disease (COPD).

Johnson recently completed the
family trifecta on July 15 when she
joined the ProRodeo Hall of Fame
alongside her world champion horse Star Plaudit “Red,” who earned induction in 2017
and her sister Florence Youree, who was inducted as part of the Class of 2019 in the
notable category for the WPRA.

During Johnson's WPRA career she qualified for 12 National Finals Rodeos, the first
coming in 1959 at the first GRA (predecessor to the WPRA) Finals in Clayton, N.M. and
the last in 1991 under the bright lights of Las Vegas, a span of four decades (1959-68,
1970, 1991).

She won her first WPRA world title in 1961 in the all-around category, but the
highlight of her career would come in 1962 when she won the barrel racing world
title aboard Star Plaudit“Red.” Star Plaudit holds a very unique record in the world of
professional rodeo, one that is not likely to ever be duplicated. The sorrel gelding won
two World Championships in the sport in a single year and contributed to a third, at
the age of 12. Red carried his owner Johnson to the GRA World title in the barrel racing
and close family friend Tom Nesmith to the RCA world title in the steer wrestling and
helped the Oklahoman also claim the RCA All Around championship, all in 1962.

While Red is considered Johnson's once-in-a-lifetime horse, she also trained six
other horses that carried her to the NFR and an additional three that carried other
competitors to the “super bow!” of rodeo.

Johnson gave back to the WPRA serving on the Board of Directors from 1963-1971,
including a stint as the Vice President. She was named Coca-Cola Woman of the Year
in 1997 and was inducted into the National Cowboy and Western Heritage Museum in
Oklahoma City in 2005.

Johnson would have turned 85 on August 16. Funeral arrangements are currently
being planned and will be released as soon as that information is made available.

NFR Qualifier Macgyver Moonflash Passes

This past week the barrel racing world lost one of it’s bright stars, MacGyver Moon-
flash better know to most as Mac. Mac was a flashy 2013 bay gelding by racing World
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BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS
WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF AUGUST 7

COWTOWN RODEO XTREME BULLS
WOODSTOWN PILESGROVE, NEW JERSEY
AUGUST 14-15 | 73084 ET

ALSO ON:

BPRCA ov S25R3%+

MISSOULA STAMPEDE

MISSOULA, MONTANA

AUGUST 10-12 | 9:00pm ET
ONLY ON:

YUMA COUNTY FAIR & RODEO
YUMA, COLORADD

AUGUST 7| 9:30m ET

ONLY ON:

BPRCA o S2R3T+

LARIMER COUNTY FAIR & RODEO
LOVELAND, COLORADO

AUGUST 78 | 3:00em ET
ONLY Oh:

BEPRCA =~ SRR+ BPRCA o EBSRE+
LEA COUNTY PRCA RODEO CACHE COUNTY FAIR AND RODEO
XTREME BULLS LOGAN, UTAH

AUGUST 10-12 | 10:00m ET
ONLY ON:
BPRCA o SRS+

OMAK STAMPEDE
OMAK, WASHINGTON
AUGUST 10-12 | 10:00pm ET
AUGUST 13 | 4:00em ET
QLY ON;:

BPRCA o ERERRE+

MESQUITE CHAMPIONSHIP RODEO
MESQUITE, TEXAS

AUGUST 12 | 8:30eu ET

ONLY ON:

B PRCA o SRR+

WAYNE HERMAN INVITATIONAL
GOLDEN VALLEY, NORTH DAKOTA

AUGUST 13 | 3:00em ET
ONLY ON;

BPRCA o ST+
DACOTAH STAMPEDE RODEO
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

AUGUST 14-15 | 8:00em ET
ONLY ON:

BPRCA o ERERRE+
LYNDEN PRCA RODEO
LYNDEN, WASHINGTON

AUGUST 14-15 [ 8:00em ET
ONLY ON:

BPRCA o ERRRE+

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP
AUG.T-AUG. 11, 6 P.M., RE-AIR AT 7 P.M.

LOVINGTOMN, NEW MEXICO
AUGUST 8 | 9:00em ET

ALSO ON:

BPRCA o SR+
MISSOULA STAMPEDE XTREME BULLS
MISSOULA, MONTANA
AUGUST 9 | 9:00em ET

ONLY O

BPRCA o SRR+
FARM-CITY PRO RODEO
HERMISTON, OREGON
AUGUST 9-12 [ 10:45rm ET
ALSO ON:

BEPRCA o SRRE+

SIKESTON JAYCEE BOOTHEEL RODEQ
SIKESTON, MISSOURI

AUGUST 8-12 [8:00em ET

ALSD OMN:

BPRCA o ERET

LEA COUNTY PRCA RODEQ
LOVINGTON, NEW MEXICO
AUGUST 8-12 [9:00Pm ET

ALSDON:

BPRCA o SR+

LAWTON RANGERS RODEO
LAWTON, OKLAHOMA
AUGUST 8-12 [9:00mm ET

ONLY ON:

BPRCA o ERMRAT+

ADDITIONAL

Record Holder First Moonflash and out of a Black Moons Arising/Dash Ta Fame mare.
He was bred to run down the track but he found his calling running around 3 barrels.

Mac was bred by Ivy Lane Racing and owned during the first part of his barrel rac-
ing career by Tres Mesa Horses and most recently by Highpoint Performance Horses. He
carried his jockey Wenda Johnson to wins at futurities, derbies, opens, and rodeos.

Mac was an electric performer; when his name was called everyone ran to the
fence to see him and Johnson scorch the pattern. Mac won at the highest level and
helped qualify Johnson to the NFR in 2020, 2021, and 2022. His lifetime earnings sit at
$504,436 (according to QData as of 8/8/23). His brilliance will be greatly missed by all
barrel racing fans. Below is a post from the “Wenda Johnson Professional Barrel Racer”
Facebook Page:

“MacGyver Moonflash (Mac) is a special, one in a million, kind-hearted soul! The
bond we shared was remarkable, with trust freely given.

For anyone who spent time with him could see in his eye how extraordinary he
truly was. There is no doubt he positively changed the lives of everyone he touched.

An infection in his leg severely affected his tendon, resulting in a loss of life. We are
heartbroken. ..

In his life he was raced on the track until 3, then sold at the Heritage Place Sale for
$6,000. Once he arrived at his new home in Fort Woth at Tres Mesa Horses, he was
antisocial, unkept, with a lack of spirit.

Through time, love, and trust he blossomed into a confident, kind, competitive
winner. He holds arena records with numerous rodeo wins. In August of 2021 he was
purchased by Highpoint Performance Horses where he continued to thrive, change
lives, and win. In May he captured the Clovis rodeo average and title by just under a
half a second, pushing his LTE over the $500,000 mark.

Mac was truly remarkable and will be missed but never forgotten.”

....0ur thoughts and prayers are with all the connections to this special horse.
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Weanling (2023)
bay . m. Foolin With Scotch NZ Scotch Time Black In Fletch Fletch That Cat KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603  $10,000
bay f. Champaign Lady 307 FlitYeahlmaFirewater Leavem Blushing Blushing Bug WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 $3,500
bay @ Gunship 307 FlitYeahimaFirewater Special Lil Ivory Ivory James WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 $5,500
bay C. Crusader 307 FlitYeahimaFirewater Ive Got A Girl Crush VF Burrs Eye Wy 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 $5,500
s. s. WKB Mista MasheenGun RR Mistakelly Masheen Gun Fiestas Gotta Gun X Kyra Boling 817.266.4257 Call
ar. s. WKB llluminated Bug Shawne Bug Leo MDP Lena Frost Jet > Kyra Boling 817.266.4257 Call
pal. @ Pending The Kingsman Flirtin In Traffic Traffic Guy 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
s. f. Pending Traffic Guy Flashlights Lil Six CS Flashlight 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
Yearling (2022) | |
ch. c. French Chase A Fun Frenchman Streakin Angel Moon Streakin Scribbles > Kellie Riley 254.702.4462 $6,500
S. ® Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA  Big Country APHA MT Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. f. TD Epic Blaze Of Fame Epically Famous BlazinAzureAngle Blazin Jetolena 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
s. s. Rock N Roller Firewater Canyon By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader X Tracy Swan 254.592.6406 $6,500
s. s. Pending French Streakintoar Jacks Classy Sassy Jacks Classy Jo AR Martin Estes 870.710.2191 $3,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
S. g. JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
s. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
pal. C. Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
2-Year-0ld (2021) | |
bay rn. S. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
ch. g. KDCaliforniashowdown California Cash 37 GG Showdown Java Sugars Last Showdown ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $9,500
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole > Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37  Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s, g. Tres Fame MCM Imahoss Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
buck. s. Mr Sassy Ed Mr Sassy Frenchman EMW Material Girl Sigfried X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $8,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
m bay  PC French Shake PD Frenchmans Kid Shake Em Snafols Royal Shake Em OK Kristy Waters 405.699.2355 $6,000
buck. c. Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
5 s Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
5 f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling T Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
blk. m Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
s. g. Slicks Lil Hombre Slick By Design Pint Sized Pepper Tres Seis X Jenae Smith 903.647.1134 Call
pal. g. Technicolour Dynasty Technicolours Cha Ching Dynasty FDD Dynasty OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
3-Year-0ld (2020) | |
bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
s. g Carrizzoslittledunit Carrizzo Lucky Llttle Cowgirl Dun Its Lucky Charm ID Kathy Carnazzo 208.932.3587 $25,000
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY  Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $10,000
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling TX Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
pal. s. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
S. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas LIttle Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
s. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis X Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
brn. g. BMG Country Grammer Sixes Country Fletchs Chick Royal Fletch KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 CALL
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous > Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
s. c. Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB)  OK Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

4-Year-Olds (2019)

bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss Illumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
s. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464  $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $17,000
S. g. Cash N Bye Snickel Fritz N Cash Oh So Bye By Dashin Bye KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 CALL
S. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001  $10,000
5 & Older (201 8...)| |
2018 buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2018s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
2016 gr.  f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988  $10,000
2018 bay m SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da ltalian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
2016 blk. m Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912  $25,000
2018s. m. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249  $20,000
2018s. m YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
2018 s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
2016 bayrr s. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106  $15,000
2004 buck. m. Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2018s. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657  $12,000
2018bay m Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000
2010s. m. Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2018 s. g SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $12,000
2015s. m PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday ~ Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz T Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011  $20,000
2013 s. g. Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday  Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
2016 bay m. DWKTheyllPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $13,500
2015bay g. Drive By Fame Sharshone Winsome Fame Dash Ta Fame > Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $12,500
2016 s. g. Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2015bay m. Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m. Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2017 s. g. TP | Wont Back Down The Red Dasher MS PLayin Stylish Playin Stylish X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $20,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2014 brn. m. LS Rare Dasha Design Wranglers Image Jewels Deja Vu Designer Red NM  Sharon 231.350.2586  $20,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
Broodmares |
S. 2001 Firen Moonlight (FT Guys Easy Jet) Alive N Firen Go Misty Moonlight Osceola Warrior FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
S. 2013 BlazinAzureAngle (IFT Eddie Stinson) Blazin Jetolena Running Speeder Speed Lines 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $20,000
bay 2012 Ima Leaving You (IFT Tres Fortunes) Coronas Leaving You Pampered Silk Stoli WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744  $12,500
s. 2011 Flashlights Lil Six (T slick By Design) CS Flashlight JD Lil Red Streakin Six 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $15,000
s. 2011 Winterfame Dash Ta Fame Oh Fiddlechicks Chicks Beduino AB  JoAnn Winther 403.442.2373  $25,000
s. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
s. 2008 RC Reserve (IFT slick By Design) Fastnfierce Sweet Gypsy Lady Judge Cash TN Charline Lenagar 901.734.3378  $14,000
rd. rn. 2012 Oh No Shes Dashin (T The Goodbye Lane)  JL Dash Ta Heaven Oh No Magnolia Oh Magnolia WA Becky Dannaker 425.466.8145  $45,000
bay 2013 Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
s. 2013 TS A Dizzy Frenchman Royal Shake Em Black Reflections Bad Wrangler MT Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657 $5,000

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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‘m loving the rain! | know some don’t think we need this much, but I'm all in!
Either way, Phil. 4:4 tells us, “Rejoice in the Lord always. Again | say, rejoice.”
I will say that recently people have been rewriting this verse to say,
“Grumble in the Lord always. Again, | say grumble.” LOL.

[ know, | know. It's hard not to complain when things are just not quite what
we'd like. We all know there are times when it seems nothing is going right.
But we need to guard our hearts against this type of thinking. There are a lot of
things going right!

Our enemy, the devil, would have us focus on the negative. My body hurts. |

didn’t expect this bill. My in laws are wacky! You name it, the devil will point out

every negative thing.

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

It's our job, and it pays very well, to focus on the half full side of the glass.
When we take time to count our blessings, the negative seems to pale in com-
parison. When we look at the good, we will rise to the top and the top is where
God wants us to be.

He promises us He'll never leave or forsake us. He meets our needs. He heals
our bodies. The answer is always right there!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download

all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

8/7-8/16 Royal Crown Futurity Rock Springs, WY Matt Zancanella 605.695.4797
8/10-8/12 GTBRA - Georgia International Horse Park Conyers, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
8/11-8/13 Go For Broke Championships Mason City, IA Lynde Johnson 515.571.4281
8/12 2nd Annual AD Memorial Classic Greenup, KY Levi Miller 740.533.7420
8/17-8/20 Summer Shootout Oklahoma City, OK Ross Wright 405.230.7167
8/18-8/20 NBHA Colonial Super Show Lexington, VA NBHA 706.828.4697
8/26-8/27 (TBRA - 377 Arena Stephenville, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org
8/31-9/2 GTBRA - T. Ed Garrison Arena Pendleton, SC GTBRA GTBRA.com
9/1-9/4 ANHA Shootout Waco, TX ANHA info@anhabarrelrace.com
9/1-9/4 Cornhusker Futurity McCook, NE Corn Husker 308.530.7632
9/1-9/3 NBHA Music City Super Show Murfreesboro, TN NBHA 706.828.4697
9/2-9/4 Barrel Bash & $25K Bonus Topeka, KS Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
9/8-9/10 Indiana Barrel Futurity Edinburg, IN Stefanie Duke 765.667.4366
9/14-9/17 The Blitz Bowman, ND Cloverleaf Barrel Racing 605.490.7661
9/15-9/17 (TBRA Finals Taylor, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org
9/28-9/29 Texarkana Showdown Texarkana, AR Justin Horton 936.591.2532
10/2-10/8 Pink Buckle Barrel Race & Horse Sale Guthrie, 0K Pink Buckle Pinkbuckle.com
10/12-10/15 PEWCFinals Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
10/13 Grand Slam Tour Stop #2 Hattiesburg, MS Traci Monroe 770.356.4700
10/16-10/22 The TEXAN Barrel Race Abilene, TX Chris Woodruff 817.599.7664
10/19-10/21 GTBRA - Jacksonville Jacksonville, FL GTBRA GTBRA.com
10/20-10/22 Barrel Bash Seniors Only 50+ Shawnee, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
10/25-10/28 The Ruby Buckle East Memphis, TN Ruby Buckle therubybuckle.com
10/27-10/29 Barrel Bash w/BRIF & FF Duquoin, IL Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
10/29-11/4 NBHA Open & Senior World Championships Perry, GA NBHA 706.828.4697
10/28 (TBRA - 2024 Kick Off Show Salado, TX (TBRA (TBRA.org
1/3-11/5 Barrel Bash Dodge City, KS Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
11/17-11/19 Harvest Run Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
11/21-11/25 21st Annual Fiddlers Turkey Run Ocala, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
11/24-11/26 Barrel Bash w/BRIF & TC100 Pawhuska, OK Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
12/5-12/10 BBR OKC Futurity Oklahoma City, OK BBR betterbarrelraces.com
12/6-12/9 AllInRace 1 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/7-12/17 ALL IN Barrel Race Las Vegas, NV Chris Woodruff 817.599.7664
12/13-12/17 All InRace 2 Las Vegas, NV LVBarrelRace 970.400.7223
12/14-12/17 The Grand Slam Tour Finals Jackson, MS Traci Monroe 770.356.4700
12/14-12/16 GTBRA - Georgia International Horse Park Perry, GA GTBRA GTBRA.com
12/6-12/10 Patriot $1,000,000 Invitational Championship 4D Las Vegas, NV Robin Hofmann 405.615.4998
12/29-12/31 Barrel Bash Carthage, MO Renea Bolling 918.617.0660
1/5-1/7 MVP Futurity Buckeye, AZ Mike Gammelgard 503.572.8092
112-1/14 Greg Olson Memorial Buckeye, AZ Mike Gammelgard 503.572.8092
3/21-3/24 2024 Select Stallion Stakes Breeders Futurity Chickasha, OK Robin Hofmann 405.615.4998
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